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121 HUMPHREYS BUILDING
ITHACA, NY 14853

GENERAL
G-000 COVER SHEET
G-001 SITE PLAN, LEGENDS, AND GENERAL NOTES
G-002 CODE INFORMATION, LEGEND, AND PLANS
G-101 MORRISON PARTIAL OVERALL FLOOR PLANS
G-102 RILEY ROBB PARTIAL OVERALL FLOOR PLANS

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
HM-101 MORRISON HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ABATEMENT PLANS
HM-102 RILEY ROBB HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ABATEMENT PLANS

ARCHITECTURAL
A-401 MORRISON ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
A-402 MORRISON ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
A-403 RILEY ROBB ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
A-404 RILEY ROBB ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
A-501 MORRISON ELEVATOR DETAILS 
A-502 RILEY ROBB ELEVATOR DETAILS

ELECTRICAL
E-001 ELECTRICAL NOTES AND SYMBOLS
ED-101 RILEY ROBB PARTIAL OVERALL ROOF PLAN
E-101 MORRISON PARTIAL OVERALL FLOOR PLANS
E-102 MORRISON PARTIAL OVERALL FLOOR PLANS
E-103 MORRISON PARTIAL OVERALL FLOOR PLANS
E-104 RILEY ROBB PARTIAL OVERALL FLOOR PLANS
E-105 RILEY ROBB PARTIAL OVERALL FLOOR PLANS
ED-401 MORRISON PARTIAL OVERALL REMOVAL FLOOR PLANS
E-401 MORRISON PARTIAL OVERALL FLOOR PLANS
ED-402 RILEY ROBB PARTIAL OVERALL REMOVAL FLOOR PLANS
E-402 RILEY ROBB PARTIAL OVERALL FLOOR PLANS
E-641 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES/DETAILS

MECHANICAL
M-001 MECHANICAL NOTES AND SYMBOLS
M-101 MORRISON PARTIAL OVERALL FLOOR PLANS
M-102 RILEY ROBB PARTIAL OVERALL FLOOR PLANS

STRUCTURAL
S-401 MORRISON AND RILEY ROBB ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS AND DETAILS
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WALL SECTION MARK

LARGE SCALE BLOWUP 
OF PLAN OR DETAIL

DRAWING NOTE

DOOR TAG

WALL TAG

SECTION NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

REFERENCE LABEL

DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

REFERENCE LABEL

NORTH ARROWMAGNETIC NORTH

ROOM
NAME

###
# SF

ROOM TAG

REVISION CLOUD AND 
MARK

1

NAME
ELEVATION

ELEVATION MARK

A-201D2

D1 SIM

INTERIOR ELEVATION MARK

ELEVATION NUMBER(S)

SHEET NUMBER

NEW CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

DEMOLITION OR REMOVALS

###

1
A-101

SIM

1

A101

SIM

101B

PROJECT NORTH

NEW DOOR AND FRAME

EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME

DEMOLITION DOOR AND FRAME

REFERENCE LABEL

WALL TYPE

ROOM NAME

ROOM NUMBER
ROOM SQUARE FOOT

LEVEL DESCRIPTION

LEVEL ELEVATION

ROOM NUMBER 
SERVED BY DOOR

SUFFIX ADDED IF 
MULTIPLE DOORS 
SERVE SAME ROOM

REVISION NUMBER 
(SHEET SPECIFIC)

CLOUDED AREA 
OF REVISON

CENTERLINE

1/A101
SIM

SECTION DETAIL MARK

DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

REFERENCE LABEL

XX

N

EXISTING 2-HOUR MINIMUM FIRE RATING

NEW 2-HOUR MINIMUM FIRE RATING

NOTE: NEW PENETRATIONS TO
COMPLY WITH RATED
CONSTRUCTION AS DENOTED.
NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY
OF EXISTING UNPROTECTED
PENETRATIONS AND/OR
OPENINGS.

LIVESTOCK PAVILIONWING HALL

STOCKING HALL

MORRISON HALL

RILEY-ROBB HALL

CALS SURGE 
FACILITY
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D
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TOWER ROAD
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CAMPUS ROAD
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STOCKING HALL EAST

STOCKING HALL EAST 
ADDITION

TOWER ROAD

ELEVATOR #2 ELEVATOR #1

ELEVATOR #1

CAMPUS BUILDING - NOT IN SCOPE 
OF WORK

CAMPUS BUILDING - INCLUDED IN 
SCOPE OF WORK

CONTRACTOR STAGING AREA, 
STORAGE AREA, AND PARKING

CONTRACTOR ENTRANCE

A. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FINISHED FACE OF SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

B. THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS OR DETAILS. 

C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK PROCEDURES WITH THE 
REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES

D. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL CONDITIONS 
AND MATERIALS WITHIN THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCITON AREA, THE CONTRACTOR 
SHALL DESIGN AND INSTALL ADEQUATE SHORING AND BRACING FOR STRUCTURAL OR 
REMOVAL TASKS.

E. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL CUTTING, PATCHING, REPAIRING AS 
REQUIRED TO PERFORM ALL OF THE WORK INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

F. SEE  HAZARDOUS MATERIAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND 
PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL SCOPE.

G. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIRESTOPPING NEW PENETRATIONS TO 
COMPLY WITH RATED CONSTRUCTION AS DENOTED. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF EXISTING 
UNPROTECTED PENETRATIONS OR OPENINGS.

H. COORDINATE ALL STAGING OPERATIONS AND LOCATIONS WITH OWNER

I. COORDINATE REMOVALS WITH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ABATEMENT WORK (HM-
SERIES DRAWINGS).

J. ALL FIXTURES SHALL USE VANDAL RESISTANT FASTENERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

K. ANY WORK BEING PERFORMED REQUIRING A SHUTDOWN OF ANY PORTION OF THE 
BUILDING OR ONE OF ITS SYSTEMS, I.E. STAIRWELLS, CORRIDORS, ELECTRICAL, 
MECHANICAL, FIRE ALARM, ETC, ARE TO BE COORDINATED WITH, AND APPROVED IN 
ADVANCE BY, THE FACILITY PRIOR TO BEING SHUT DOWN. ALL REQUESTS ARE TO BE IN 
WRITING AND ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE TIME FOR THE FACILITY TO REVIEW THE IMPACT 
AND DURATION ASSOCIATED WITH THE SHUTDOWN.

L. ALL WORK PERFORMED AT THE ROOF SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A WAY AS TO 
KEEP THE BUILDING ENVELOPE WEATHERTIGHT DURING CONSTRUCTION – BUILDING 
ENVELOPE SHALL BE WEATHERTIGHT BY TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT MEANS BY THE 
CLOSE OF EACH DAY.

NOTE:   
1. TEMPORARY PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH LANDING AND AT EACH ELEVATOR FOR 

DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES UNLESS COORDINATED WITH OWNER.
A. FIRST FLOOR: PROVIDE TEMPORARY FULL HEIGHT PARTITION W/DOOR AT HOISTWAY ENTRANCE. 

REFER TO DETAILS 2/G-001 AND 3/G-001.
B. ALL OTHER FLOORS: PROVIDE TEMPORARY PLYWOOD OVER HOISTWAY ENTRANCE FRAME WITH 

INFILL FRAMING TO SECURE PLYWOOD AT ENTRANCES PRIOR TO DOOR REMOVALS. REFER TO 
SIMILAR DETAIL 3/G-001. PLYWOOD AND FRAMING ARE NOT TO BE TAKEN DOWN UNTIL ENTRANCE 
DOORS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.

2. MAINTAIN BUILDING EGRESS AND CIRCULATION AS REQUIRED.
3. TEMPORARY PARTITIONS ARE TO BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO ABATEMENT WORK.
4. ZIP WALL TO BE USED FOR WORK BEING PERFORMED AT THE CORRIDOR SIDE OF THE HOISTWAYS.
5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BARRICADE(S) AS/IF REQUIRED FOR FALL PROTECTION. 

36" X 84" HOLLOW METAL ACCESS 
DOOR AND FRAME AT LOWEST 
LANDING - SELF-CLOSING AND 
SELF-LOCKING

TEMPORARY  
PARTITION 
WALLS - SEE 
NOTE 1A

ENTRANCE OPENING
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V.I.F.
1'-0"

V.I.F.
1'-0"

COORDINATE 
LOCATION OF WALL 
WITH ELEVATOR 
FIXTURES - TYPICAL

SEE NOTE 1B

1/4" TEMPERED HARDBOARD 
TEMPORARY FLOOR PROTECTION

FLOOR ELEVATION

CEILING ELEVATION
VARIES - V.I.F.

DOUBLE SIDED FOAM TAPE

SOUND ATTENUATION BATT

1/2" FIRE TREATED PLYWOOD -
PAINT FLAT WHITE ON LOBBY SIDE

LOBBY SIDE

3 5/8" MTL STUDS @16" O.C.

ELEVATOR 
SIDE

1/2" FIRE TREATED PLYWOOD -
PAINT FLAT WHITE ON LOBBY SIDE

PROVIDE 3M DOUBLE SIDED URETHANE 
FOAM TAPE 4318 OR EQUAL TO SECURE 
STEEL TRACK

3 5/8" MTL STUDS @16" O.C.

LOBBY SIDE

ELEVATOR SIDE 1/4" TEMPERED HARDBOARD 
TEMPORARY FLOOR PROTECTION

SECURELY FASTEN TO WALL WITH 3M DOUBLE-SIDED URETHANE 
FOAM TAPE 4318 OR CONDITION APPROPRIATE MECHANICAL 
FASTENER - PATCH, PREPARE AND PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING 
ADJACENT

SECTION

PLAN

CA-

BASE AS SCHEDULED (RE: 
FINISH SCHEDULE)

CMU

WALL ABOVE/ UNDERSIDE 
OF STRUCTURE

2 HR RATING - U.L. DESIGN U-906

TOP

BASE

PARTITION TOP ANCHORS -
24" O.C.

SHAFT SIDE ROOM SIDE

PROVIDE 345-BT FLEXIBLE 
TIE, OR EQUAL, AT EACH 
SIDE, EVERY THIRD COURSE

5" EXPANSION ANCHORS 
@ 4'-0" O.C., 1'-0" MAX. @ 
EACH END

M
A

X

3"

(2) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' 
GWB 

METAL CH STUD, 20 GA 
MIN @24" OC MAX

CEILING RUNNER 
W/ DEFLECTION 
TRACK (TYP.)

SEALANT

ACOUSTIC BATT INSUL 
FULL WIDTH OF CAVITY

UNDERSIDE OF DECK 

FLOOR RUNNER

SEALANT

TOP

BASE

HB- (2) LAYER GWB - MTL STUDS

(1) LAYER 1" GYP BD 
LINER

HB4 5-1/4" @ 4" CH STUD

2 HR RATING - U.L. DESIGN U-415

PLAN

CA6 5 5/8" @ 6" CMU 
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CLIENT NO:
DRAWN BY:
SHEET NO:

A|r JOB NO.:

REVISIONS

SEAL

SIENNA ENVIRONMENTAL
350 ELMWOOD AVENUE
BUFFALO, NY 14222

PHONE:716-332-3136
FAX: 716-332-3134

SPRINGLINE DESIGN
73 TROY ROAD
EAST GREENBUSH, NY 12061

PHONE:518-487-4755
FAX: 518-670-0122

POPLI DESIGN GROUP
555 PENBROOKE DRIVE 
PENFIELD, NY 14526

PHONE:585-388-2060
FAX: 585-388-2070
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DRAWING ANNOTATION LEGEND

1" = 100'-0"1 Site Plan

SITE PLAN LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

COMMENTS:
1.          VERIFY ALL FINISH DESCRIPTIONS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PAINTING.
2.          REFER TO FIXTURE AND CAR ELEVATION DETAILS FOR FINISH LOCATIONS.

PT5 PAINT

B.O.D.
STYLE:
COLOR:
FINISH:
LOCATION:

SHERWIN WILLIAMS - MACROPOXY 646
FAST CURE EPOXY MASTIC
BLACK
SEMI GLOSS
HOISTWAY ENTRANCE SILLS

DIVISION 14 1

PT4 PAINT

B.O.D.
STYLE:
COLOR:
FINISH:
LOCATION:

BENJAMIN MOORE
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
BATTLESHIP GRAY (75)
LOW GLOSS
CONCRETE FLOORS

DIVISION 14 1

PT3 PAINT

B.O.D.
STYLE:
COLOR:
FINISH:
LOCATION:

SHERWIN WILLIAMS
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
MATCH EXISTING
GLOSS LEVEL 4
GYPSUM BOARD / PLASTER SUBSTRATES

099123 1

PT2 PAINT

B.O.D.
STYLE:
COLOR:
FINISH:
LOCATION:

SHERWIN WILLIAMS
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
MATCH EXISTING
GLOSS LEVEL 6
STEEL SUBSTRATES

099123 1

PT1 PAINT

B.O.D.
STYLE:
COLOR:
FINISH:
LOCATION:

SHERWIN WILLIAMS
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
MATCH EXISTING
GLOSS LEVEL 4
CMU SUBSTRATES

099123 1

SS2 METAL
TYPE:
FINISH:

STAINLESS STEEL
5WL TEXTURED DIVISION 14 2

SS1 METAL
TYPE:
FINISH:

STAINLESS STEEL
#4 SATIN DIVISION 14 2

LP2 LAMINATE
PANEL

B.O.D.
STYLE:
COLOR:
FINISH:

WILSONART
HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATE
GREY MESH
FINE VELVET TEXTURE

DIVISION 14 2

LP1 LAMINATE
PANEL

B.O.D.
STYLE:
COLOR:
FINISH:

WILSONART
HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATE
FISHER OAK
ALIGNED OAK FINISH

DIVISION 14 2

F2 VINYL SHEET
FLOORING

B.O.D.
STYLE:
COLOR:

ALTRO
RELIANCE 25
JET

DIVISION 14 2

F1 VINYL SHEET
FLOORING

B.O.D.
STYLE:
COLOR:

ALTRO
RELIANCE 25
STORM

DIVISION 14 2

DESIGNATION MATERIAL DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION COMMENTS

FINISH SCHEDULE

1/2" = 1'-0"2 Temporary Partition Layout

1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 Temporary Partition Plan and Section

Wall Types

N

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE



APPLICABLE BULDING CODES:

UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE:
A. 2020 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
B. 2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
C. 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
D. NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE - 2017
E. NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE - 2016
F. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE - 2018
G. 2020 MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
H. 2020 PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
I. ASME A17.1 ELEVATOR CODE - 2016
J. ICC A117.1-2009 
K. 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN

MORRISON HALL

GENERAL CODE INFORMATION:
A. MORRISON HALL

a. USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: 
• A-3: ASSEMBLY
• B: BUSINESS (EDUCATIONAL ABOVE THE 12TH 

GRADE)
b. CLASSIFICATION OF WORK: ALTERATION LEVEL 1 

AND ALTERATION LEVEL 2 
c. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: IB (ASSUMED)
d. SPRINKLER PROTECTED: N/A

FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS 
(TABLE 601):
A. PRIMARY STRUCTURE: 2 HOURS 
B. EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS: 2 HOURS
C. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS: 2 HOURS
D. EXTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS: 0 HOURS
E. INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS: 0 HOURS
F. FLOORS: 2 HOURS
G. ROOF: 1 HOUR

FIRE / SMOKE SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES:
A. EXIT ENCLOSURES (1023.2): 2 HOURS
B. SHAFT ENCLOSURES (712 & 713): 2 HOURS
C. CORRIDORS (TABLE 1020.1): 1 HOUR
D. INCIDENTAL USES (TABLE 509): N/A

RILEY-ROBB HALL

GENERAL CODE INFORMATION:
A. RILEY-ROBB HALL 

a. USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: 
• A-3: ASSEMBLY
• B: BUSINESS (EDUCATIONAL ABOVE THE 12TH 

GRADE)
b. CLASSIFICATION OF WORK: ALTERATION LEVEL 1 

AND ALTERATION LEVEL 2
c. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: IB 
d. SPRINKLER PROTECTED: PARTIAL

FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS 
(TABLE 601):
A. PRIMARY STRUCTURE: 2 HOURS 
B. EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS: 2 HOURS
C. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS: 2 HOURS
D. EXTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS: 0 HOURS
E. INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS: 0 HOURS
F. FLOORS: 2 HOURS
G. ROOF: 1 HOUR

FIRE / SMOKE SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES:
A. EXIT ENCLOSURES (1023.2): 2 HOURS
B. SHAFT ENCLOSURES (712 &713): 2 HOURS
C. CORRIDORS (TABLE 1020.1): 1 HOUR
D. INCIDENTAL USES (TABLE 509): N/A

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED:
- (ASME A17.1 - 2016, SECTION 8.6.1.6.5): CLASS ABC
- (BCNYS 906): REQUIRED 

EXITING:
A. EXISTING MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL NOT BE MODIFIED BY THE USE OF TEMPORARY PARTITIONS DURING THE 

PERFORMANCE OF THIS CONTRACT. TEMPORARY PARTITIONS HAVE BEEN REFLECTED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS 
AND ARE LIMITED TO THE PROTECTION OF “HOISTWAY OPENINGS” FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF CONTRACT WORK.

SAFEGUARDS DURING CONSTRUCTION:
COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
A. OSHA (OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION)
B. BCNYS CHAPTER 33 SAFEGUARDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
C. EBCNYS CHAPTER 15 CONSTRUCTION SAFEGUARDS
D. FCNYS CHAPTER 33 FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION

NOTE: REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 014100 REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 
DEMONSTRATE COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS IN THE SITE SPECIFIC SAFETY PLAN.

SMOKE MITIGATION
OF THE TWO ELEVATORS AT MORRISON HALL (1958 CONSTRUCTION), ELEVATOR #1 PROVIDES A SINGLE SIDEWALL 
SMOKE VENT FOR SMOKE MITIGATION WHILE ELEVATOR #2 HAS NO SMOKE MITIGATION. THE ELEVATOR AT RYLIE-ROBB 
(1950 CONSTRUCTION), HAS A SINGLE SIDEWALL SMOKE VENT TIED TO AN ACTUATOR. NO SINGLE STANDARD FOR 
SMOKE MITIGATION WAS USED, EVEN WITHIN THE SAME BUILDING. THE STATE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODE 
APPLICABLE TO GENERAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION FROM 1956 WAS APPLICABLE TO MORRISON HALL AND WOULD 
HAVE REQUIRED COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF SMOKE VENTING. IT IS ANTICIPATED THAT THE SAME 
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS WOULD HAVE BEEN IN EXISTENCE AT THE TIME OF RILEY-ROBB’S CONSTRUCTION. FOR THIS 
REASON, THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT WILL BRING EACH ELEVATOR INTO COMPLIANCE WITH SMOKE VENT 
REQUIREMENTS FOR HOISTWAYS BASED ON THE USE OF THE 1956 NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODE
(SBCC) AS ALLOWED BY THE EXCEPTION TO NYSEBC 2020, SECTION 301.3. 

1956 SBCC: CHAPTER 402-4.6. ENCLOSURES OF EXITS, STAIRWAYS, HOISTWAYS, AND SHAFTS, SUB-SECTION K: 
• HOISTWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SMOKE VENTS EXTENDED THROUGH THE ROOF HAVING AN AREA OF AT 

LEAST 3.5% OF THE HOISTWAY, BUT NOT LESS THAN 3SF PER ELEVATOR CAR.
• MORRISON HALL: BOTH ELEVATOR HOISTWAYS ARE PROVIDED WITH SMOKE HATCHES EXCEEDING 

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS, TERMINATING AT THE ROOF.
• HOISTWAYS NOT EXTENDED THROUGH THE ROOF, SHALL HAVE TWO HORIZONTAL VENTS, EACH HAVING THE 

SAME AREA REQUIRED FOR A SINGLE VENT, TERMINATING AT DIFFERENT SIDES OF THE BUILDING.
• RILEY-ROBB HALL: THE ELEVATOR HOISTWAY IS PROVIDED WITH TWO SMOKE VENTS MEETING THE MINIMUM 

SIZE REQUIREMENTS AND TERMINATING AT DIFFERENT SIDES OF THE BUILDING.

ALTERATION LEVEL 1

ALTERATION LEVEL 2

TWO HOUR FIRE RATING
(SCHEMATIC)

ELEVATOR
#2

B0071
ELEVATOR

#1
B0070

ELEVATOR
#1

B00E

ELEVATOR
#2

10071

ELEVATOR
#1

10070

ELEVATOR
#1

100E

ELEVATOR
#2

20071

ELEVATOR
#1

20070

ELEVATOR
#2

30071

ELEVATOR
#1

30070

ELEVATOR
#2

40071

ELEVATOR
#1

40070

ELEVATOR
#2

MACHINE
ROOM

P2003

ELEVATOR
#1

MACHINE
ROOM

P1003

ELEVATOR
#1

200E

ELEVATOR
#1

300E

ELEVATOR
#1
B45

ELEVATOR
MACHINE

ROOM
P5

ELEVATOR #2 ELEVATOR #1

ELEVATOR #1
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1" = 30'-0"6 Partial Overall Basement Floor Plan - Morrison Hall
1" = 30'-0"9
Partial Overall Basement Floor Plan
- Riley-Robb Hall

1" = 30'-0"5 Partial Overall First Floor Plan - Morrison Hall

1" = 30'-0"8
Partial Overall First Floor Plan
- Riley-Robb Hall

1" = 30'-0"4 Partial Overall Second Floor Plan - Morrison Hall

1" = 30'-0"3 Partial Overall Third Floor Plan - Morrison Hall

1" = 30'-0"2 Partial Overall Fourth Floor Plan - Morrison Hall

1" = 30'-0"1 Partial Overall Penthouse Plan - Morrison Hall

1" = 30'-0"7
Partial Overall Second Floor Plan
- Riley-Robb Hall

1" = 30'-0"12
Partial Overall Third Floor Plan
- Riley-Robb Hall

1" = 30'-0"11
Partial Overall Fourth Floor Plan
- Riley-Robb Hall

1" = 30'-0"10
Partial Overall Penthouse Plan
- Riley-Robb Hall
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3/64" = 1'-0"2 Partial Overall Basement Floor Plan

3/64" = 1'-0"1 Partial Overall First Floor Plan

Drawing Notes
111 REMOVE CEILING TILE AND SAFEGUARD FOR REINSTALLATION TO

EXTENT REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT AND WIRE
FOR FIRE ALARM SCOPE - REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
COORDINATION - PROVIDE TILE TO REPLACE 10% OF ANTICIPATED
DAMAGE TILE DURING REMOVALS

Key Plan

3/64" = 1'-0"3 Partial Overall Third Floor Plan

3/64" = 1'-0"4 Partial Overall Second Floor Plan

3/64" = 1'-0"5 Partial Overall Fourth Floor Plan

3/64" = 1'-0"6 Partial Overall Penthouse Plan
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3/64" = 1'-0"1 Partial Overall Basement Floor Plan

3/64" = 1'-0"2 Partial Overall First Floor Plan

3/64" = 1'-0"3 Partial Overall Second Floor Plan

Key Plan

3/64" = 1'-0"4 Partial Overall Third Floor Plan

3/64" = 1'-0"5 Partial Overall Fourth Floor Plan

3/64" = 1'-0"6 Partial Overall Penthouse Plan
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 1/4" = 1'-0"7 Enlarged Basement Floor Plan
 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Enlarged Basement Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"6 Enlarged First Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"4 Enlarged First Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"5 Enlarged Second Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"3 Enlarged Typical Floor Plan (2-4)

 1/4" = 1'-0"8 Enlarged Roof Plan
 1/4" = 1'-0"2 Enlarged Roof Plan
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Key Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"9 Enlarged Typical Floor Plan (3-4)

GENERAL DRAWING NOTES:

A. PERFORM ALL WORK, INCLUDING AREA CONTAINMENT MEASURES AND REMOVAL, IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH: THE PROJECT SPECIFICATION, ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL
REGULATIONS, AND ANY APPROPRIATE APPLICABLE VARIANCES AND SITE-SPECIFIC
VARIANCES. APPLICABLE REGULATIONS INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO: OSHA 29 CFR
1926 SUBPART Z, 40 CFR PART 763 (AHERA), 40 CFR PART 61 SUBPART M (NESHAP
STANDARD FOR DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION), AND NEW YORK STATE INDUSTRIAL CODE
RULE 56.

B. THE DISTURBANCE OF ANY ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIAL, OR SUSPECT MATERIAL,
SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED ASBESTOS ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR.

C. AREAS UNDER ABATEMENT SHALL BE PROPERLY POSTED WITH WARNING SIGNS AND
SECURED TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ENTRIES.

D. KEEP THE WORK AREA IN A CLEAN AND SAFE CONDITION, PROVIDE TEMPORARY
PROTECTION, PROTECT BUILDING MATERIALS SCHEDULED TO REMAIN, AND PREVENT
UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS DURING THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. CLEAN UP ALL
CONTAINMENT WORK AREAS; SPECIFICALLY TAPE/ADHESIVES RESIDUE FROM ALL
SURFACES. REPAIR DAMAGE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF INADEQUATE TEMPORARY
PROTECTION OR PREPARATION AND ABATEMENT ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING DAMAGE TO
FINISHES RESULTING FROM CONTAINMENT MEASURES.

E. REFER TO THE ENTIRE SET OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR COORDINATION OF SCOPE.

F. THE LOCATION OF ANY ON-SITE STORAGE OF MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT DUMPSTER/WASTE
TRAILER AND DECONTAMINATION FACILITIES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH AND
APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

G. PROVIDE ALL TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES. THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE WILL
NOT BE LIABLE FOR THEFT OR DAMAGE.

H. ALL ABATEMENT AND/OR REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS MUST PASS
VISUAL INSPECTION AND CLEARANCE PROCEDURES PER 12NYCRR56 BEFORE GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION WORK MAY COMMENCE.

I. A SITE SPECIFIC VARIANCE FOR THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN APPLIED FOR. ANY ADDITIONAL
VARIANCE APPLICATIONS PREPARED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR ITS AGENT MUST BE
SUBMITTED TO THE OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO THE STATE OF NEW
YORK DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR PROCESSING, THE OWNER
SHALL BEAR NO ADDITIONAL COST AS A RESULT OF THE APPROVAL OF, THE DENIAL OF,
AND/OR CONDITIONS SET FORTH WITHIN THE SITE SPECIFIC VARIANCE.

J. THE PROJECT MANUAL INCLUDES EXISTING HAZARDOUS MATERIAL INFORMATION FOR
REFERENCE. MAINTAIN A COPY OF THE REPORT ON-SITE FOR THE DURATION OF THE
PROJECT. QUANTITIES REPORTED WITHIN THE REPORT ARE APPROXIMATED. ASBESTOS
CONTAINING MATERIALS IDENTIFIED IN THE REPORT ARE TO BE ABATED PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION THAT COULD DISTURB THESE MATERIALS.

K. IF ADDITIONAL ASBESTOS AND/OR SUSPECT MATERIAL NOT PREVIOUSLY IDENTIFIED ARE
DISCOVERED AND/OR DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION, ALL OPERATIONS SHALL CEASE
AND THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR FURTHER
DIRECTION. DO NOT COLLECT AND/OR ANALYZE BULK SAMPLES OF SUSPECT MATERIALS
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

L. COORDINATE THE DE-ENERGIZING OF ALL DEVICES, EQUIPMENT, AND FIXTURES TO BE
REMOVED OR WHICH REMAIN WITHIN CONTAINMENT, PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF
ABATEMENT ACTIVITIES.

M. PROVIDE ALL REMOVALS REQUIRED TO ACCESS AND ABATE MATERIALS SCHEDULED FOR
REMOVAL.

N. ALL ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIAL SHALL BE PROPERLY PACKAGED PRIOR TO BEING
REMOVED FROM THE WORK AREA(S). ASBESTOS WARNING LABELS SHALL BE APPLIED TO
THE ASBESTOS WASTE BAGS.

O. NON-POROUS CLEANABLE MATERIALS SCHEDULED FOR REMOVAL, SALVAGE, AND/OR
DISPOSAL THAT ARE REMOVED DURING ABATEMENT ACTIVITIES (SUCH AS DOOR FRAMING,
PARTITIONS, ACCESS PANELS, FIXTURES, ETC.) SHALL BE PROPERLY CLEANED, RECYCLED,
OR DISPOSED OF AS C&D DEBRIS, AS APPROPRIATE.

GENERAL NOTE TO ALL TRADES:
A PRE-RENOVATION INSPECTION FOR ACM, LBP, AND PCB CAULKS HAS BEEN COMPLETED. A
COPY OF THE REPORT IS INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ADDITIONAL COPIES CAN
BE OBTAINED FROM THE PROJECT MANAGER.

BE AWARE THAT DETECTABLE TRACE LEVELS OF ASBESTOS ARE PRESENT, BUT WERE FOUND
TO BE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 1.0% ASBESTOS CONTENT AND THEREFORE THE MATERIALS
ARE CLASSIFIED AS NON-ACM. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING ALL
WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL AND STATE REGULATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE
ESTABLISHED BY US DOL AND OSHA FOR WORK INVOLVING SUCH NON-ACM ASBESTOS TRACE
MATERIALS.

MATERIAL:
EXTERIOR WINDOW GLAZING ASSOCIATED WITH EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS AT
RILEY-ROBB HALL

GENERAL ASBESTOS NOTES:

A. NOT ALL REMOVAL NOTES ARE UTILIZED ON EVERY SHEET.
B. REFERENCE SPECIFICATION 028213.
C. FOR ALL MATERIALS BEING ABATED ASSOCIATED WITH THE ELEVATOR, THE CONTRACTOR IS

TO COORDINATE THE TIMING OF REMOVAL WHEN ELEVATOR SYSTEM HAS BEEN LOCKED
OUT, TAGGED OUT AND NOT IN USE AND THE ELEVATOR CAB HAS BEEN SUPPORTED.

KEYED ASBESTOS REMOVAL NOTES:

1 REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF THE ELEVATOR BRAKE SHOES IN THEIR ENTIRETY.
THE BRAKE SHOES COULD NOT BE SAMPLED AND ARE ASSUMED ASBESTOS CONTAINING.
CONTRACTOR CAN USE THE APPROVED VARIANCE FOUND IN THE SPECIFICATIONS TO
PERFORM THIS WORK.

2 THE EXTERIOR MASONRY CAULKING ASSOCIATED WITH DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES IS
ASBESTOS CONTAINING.  REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL CAULKING ASSOCIATED WITH
DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES IN ITS ENTIRETY.

3 REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF THE ELEVATOR DOORS IN THEIR ENTIRETY DUE TO
THE ASBESTOS CONTAINING DOOR INSULATION INSIDE THE METAL ELEVATOR DOORS.
CONTRACTOR CAN USE THE APPROVED VARIANCE FOUND IN THE SPECIFICATIONS TO
PERFORM THIS WORK.

4 THE CERAMIC FLOORING MATERIALS IN THIS LOCATION ARE ASBESTOS CONTAINING.  ALL
LAYERS (GROUT, MUD SET, AND/OR WATER PROOFING) ARE TO BE ASSUMED ASBESTOS
CONTAINING.  THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PERFORM ANY NECESSARY PENETRATIONS, AND
INSTALL ANY CONDUIT THAT PASSES THROUGH THE FLOOR UNDER CONTAINMENT.

#

ASBESTOS AWARENESS NOTE:

A. ONLY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR WILL CONDUCT REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS-CONTAINING
MATERIALS (ACM). IF AN UNLICENSED CONTRACTOR'S WORK WOULD DISTURB AN ACM, STOP
AND IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. DISTURBANCE INCLUDES, BUT IS
NOT LIMITED TO, REMOVAL, SANDING/ABRADING, CUTTING, PENETRATING, AND FASTENING
TO.

B. THIS LIST IS NOT COMPREHENSIVE OF ALL ACM PRESENT, ONLY THOSE OF WHICH THAT ARE
MOST PREVALENT WITH POTENTIAL FOR DISTURBANCE THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.  THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO NOT DISTURB ANY OF THESE MATERIALS DURING THE COURSE OF THE
PROJECT.
1. CEILING PLASTER - 1ST, 2ND, 3RD, AND 4TH FLOOR CORRIDORS AT RILEY-ROBB HALL.
2. FIREPROOFING - BASEMENT CORRIDOR/MECHANICAL SPACE IN MORRISON HALL FOR

ELEVATOR #1.
3. FRIABLE PIPE INSULATION ABOVE LAY-IN CEILING - BASEMENT CORRIDOR IN MORRISON

HALL FOR ELEVATOR #2.  CONTRACTOR CAN NOT GO ABOVE THE LAY-IN CEILING DUE TO
THE FRIABLE ASBESTOS PIPE INSULATION ABOVE.

KEYED ASBESTOS AWARENESS NOTES:

1 THE PLASTER CEILING IN THIS CORRIDOR IS ASBESTOS CONTAINING.

2 THE FIREPROOFING IN THIS CORRIDOR/MECHANICAL SPACE IS ASBESTOS CONTAINING.

3 THERE IS ASBESTOS CONTAINING PIPE INSULATION LOCATED ABOVE THE LAY-IN CEILING IN
THIS CORRIDOR.

#

LEAD AWARENESS NOTE:

A. GENERAL NOTE TO ALL TRADES - VARIOUS BUILDING MATERIALS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AS
BEING LEAD CONTAINING. A LISTING OF LEAD PAINTED BUILDING COMPONENTS CAN BE
FOUND IN THE PROJECT DESIGN MANUAL AS PART OF THE PRE-RENOVATION INSPECTION
REPORT.

B. CONDUCT ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL
REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING OSHA 29 CFR 1926 (LEAD IN CONSTRUCTION STANDARD), AND
TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THAT WORKERS ARE NOT EXPOSED TO LEAD IN EXCESS
OF THE PERMISSIBLE EXPOSURE LIMIT. DISPOSAL OF GENERATED PAINT CHIPS SHALL BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL AND STATE REGULATIONS REGARDING LEAD.

C. THE FOLLOWING TYPICAL COMPONENTS TESTED POSITIVE FOR LEAD-BASED PAINT OR AS
CONTAINING LEAD. REFER TO THE REPORT FOR A COMPLETE LISTING:
1. RED METAL STAIRS IN THE PENTHOUSE AREA OF RILEY-ROBB HALL
2. ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM DOORS AND FRAMES AT RILEY-ROBB HALL
3. BEIGE GLAZED BLOCK WALLS AT MORRISON HALL

GENERAL PCB NOTES:

A. NOT ALL REMOVAL NOTES ARE UTILIZED ON EVERY SHEET.
B. REFERENCE SPECIFICATION 028400.
C. THE CONTAINERS AND LABELS FOR ALL CAULKING THAT IS REMOVED, WILL BE

FURNISHED TO THE ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR BY THE CAMPUS' ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH AND SAFETY OFFICE.

KEYED PCB REMOVAL NOTES:

1 REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF ALL CAULKING ASSOCIATED WITH DOOR AND
WINDOW FRAMES AS PCB CONTAINING (PCB OVER 50PPM).  MATERIALS THAT ARE IN
CONTACT WITH PCB CONTAINING CAULK ARE TO BE WRAPPED, CONTAINERIZED, AND
DISPOSED OF AS PCB BULK PRODUCT WASTE.
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GENERAL DRAWING NOTES:

A. PERFORM ALL WORK, INCLUDING AREA CONTAINMENT MEASURES AND REMOVAL, IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH: THE PROJECT SPECIFICATION, ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL
REGULATIONS, AND ANY APPROPRIATE APPLICABLE VARIANCES AND SITE-SPECIFIC
VARIANCES. APPLICABLE REGULATIONS INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO: OSHA 29 CFR
1926 SUBPART Z, 40 CFR PART 763 (AHERA), 40 CFR PART 61 SUBPART M (NESHAP
STANDARD FOR DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION), AND NEW YORK STATE INDUSTRIAL CODE
RULE 56.

B. THE DISTURBANCE OF ANY ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIAL, OR SUSPECT MATERIAL,
SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED ASBESTOS ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR.

C. AREAS UNDER ABATEMENT SHALL BE PROPERLY POSTED WITH WARNING SIGNS AND
SECURED TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ENTRIES.

D. KEEP THE WORK AREA IN A CLEAN AND SAFE CONDITION, PROVIDE TEMPORARY
PROTECTION, PROTECT BUILDING MATERIALS SCHEDULED TO REMAIN, AND PREVENT
UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS DURING THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. CLEAN UP ALL
CONTAINMENT WORK AREAS; SPECIFICALLY TAPE/ADHESIVES RESIDUE FROM ALL
SURFACES. REPAIR DAMAGE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF INADEQUATE TEMPORARY
PROTECTION OR PREPARATION AND ABATEMENT ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING DAMAGE TO
FINISHES RESULTING FROM CONTAINMENT MEASURES.

E. REFER TO THE ENTIRE SET OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR COORDINATION OF SCOPE.

F. THE LOCATION OF ANY ON-SITE STORAGE OF MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT DUMPSTER/WASTE
TRAILER AND DECONTAMINATION FACILITIES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH AND
APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

G. PROVIDE ALL TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES. THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE WILL
NOT BE LIABLE FOR THEFT OR DAMAGE.

H. ALL ABATEMENT AND/OR REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS MUST PASS
VISUAL INSPECTION AND CLEARANCE PROCEDURES PER 12NYCRR56 BEFORE GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION WORK MAY COMMENCE.

I. A SITE SPECIFIC VARIANCE FOR THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN APPLIED FOR. ANY ADDITIONAL
VARIANCE APPLICATIONS PREPARED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR ITS AGENT MUST BE
SUBMITTED TO THE OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO THE STATE OF NEW
YORK DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR PROCESSING, THE OWNER
SHALL BEAR NO ADDITIONAL COST AS A RESULT OF THE APPROVAL OF, THE DENIAL OF,
AND/OR CONDITIONS SET FORTH WITHIN THE SITE SPECIFIC VARIANCE.

J. THE PROJECT MANUAL INCLUDES EXISTING HAZARDOUS MATERIAL INFORMATION FOR
REFERENCE. MAINTAIN A COPY OF THE REPORT ON-SITE FOR THE DURATION OF THE
PROJECT. QUANTITIES REPORTED WITHIN THE REPORT ARE APPROXIMATED. ASBESTOS
CONTAINING MATERIALS IDENTIFIED IN THE REPORT ARE TO BE ABATED PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION THAT COULD DISTURB THESE MATERIALS.

K. IF ADDITIONAL ASBESTOS AND/OR SUSPECT MATERIAL NOT PREVIOUSLY IDENTIFIED ARE
DISCOVERED AND/OR DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION, ALL OPERATIONS SHALL CEASE
AND THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR FURTHER
DIRECTION. DO NOT COLLECT AND/OR ANALYZE BULK SAMPLES OF SUSPECT MATERIALS
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

L. COORDINATE THE DE-ENERGIZING OF ALL DEVICES, EQUIPMENT, AND FIXTURES TO BE
REMOVED OR WHICH REMAIN WITHIN CONTAINMENT, PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF
ABATEMENT ACTIVITIES.

M. PROVIDE ALL REMOVALS REQUIRED TO ACCESS AND ABATE MATERIALS SCHEDULED FOR
REMOVAL.

N. ALL ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIAL SHALL BE PROPERLY PACKAGED PRIOR TO BEING
REMOVED FROM THE WORK AREA(S). ASBESTOS WARNING LABELS SHALL BE APPLIED TO
THE ASBESTOS WASTE BAGS.

O. NON-POROUS CLEANABLE MATERIALS SCHEDULED FOR REMOVAL, SALVAGE, AND/OR
DISPOSAL THAT ARE REMOVED DURING ABATEMENT ACTIVITIES (SUCH AS DOOR FRAMING,
PARTITIONS, ACCESS PANELS, FIXTURES, ETC.) SHALL BE PROPERLY CLEANED, RECYCLED,
OR DISPOSED OF AS C&D DEBRIS, AS APPROPRIATE.

GENERAL NOTE TO ALL TRADES:
A PRE-RENOVATION INSPECTION FOR ACM, LBP, AND PCB CAULKS HAS BEEN COMPLETED. A
COPY OF THE REPORT IS INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ADDITIONAL COPIES CAN
BE OBTAINED FROM THE PROJECT MANAGER.

BE AWARE THAT DETECTABLE TRACE LEVELS OF ASBESTOS ARE PRESENT, BUT WERE FOUND
TO BE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 1.0% ASBESTOS CONTENT AND THEREFORE THE MATERIALS
ARE CLASSIFIED AS NON-ACM. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING ALL
WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL AND STATE REGULATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE
ESTABLISHED BY US DOL AND OSHA FOR WORK INVOLVING SUCH NON-ACM ASBESTOS TRACE
MATERIALS.

MATERIAL:
EXTERIOR WINDOW GLAZING ASSOCIATED WITH EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS AT
RILEY-ROBB HALL

GENERAL ASBESTOS NOTES:

A. NOT ALL REMOVAL NOTES ARE UTILIZED ON EVERY SHEET.
B. REFERENCE SPECIFICATION 028213.
C. FOR ALL MATERIALS BEING ABATED ASSOCIATED WITH THE ELEVATOR, THE CONTRACTOR IS

TO COORDINATE THE TIMING OF REMOVAL WHEN ELEVATOR SYSTEM HAS BEEN LOCKED
OUT, TAGGED OUT AND NOT IN USE AND THE ELEVATOR CAB HAS BEEN SUPPORTED.

KEYED ASBESTOS REMOVAL NOTES:

1 REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF THE ELEVATOR BRAKE SHOES IN THEIR ENTIRETY.
THE BRAKE SHOES COULD NOT BE SAMPLED AND ARE ASSUMED ASBESTOS CONTAINING.
CONTRACTOR CAN USE THE APPROVED VARIANCE FOUND IN THE SPECIFICATIONS TO
PERFORM THIS WORK.

2 THE EXTERIOR MASONRY CAULKING ASSOCIATED WITH DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES IS
ASBESTOS CONTAINING.  REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL CAULKING ASSOCIATED WITH
DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES IN ITS ENTIRETY.

3 REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF THE ELEVATOR DOORS IN THEIR ENTIRETY DUE TO
THE ASBESTOS CONTAINING DOOR INSULATION INSIDE THE METAL ELEVATOR DOORS.
CONTRACTOR CAN USE THE APPROVED VARIANCE FOUND IN THE SPECIFICATIONS TO
PERFORM THIS WORK.

4 THE CERAMIC FLOORING MATERIALS IN THIS LOCATION ARE ASBESTOS CONTAINING.  ALL
LAYERS (GROUT, MUD SET, AND/OR WATER PROOFING) ARE TO BE ASSUMED ASBESTOS
CONTAINING.  THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PERFORM ANY NECESSARY PENETRATIONS, AND
INSTALL ANY CONDUIT THAT PASSES THROUGH THE FLOOR UNDER CONTAINMENT.

#

ASBESTOS AWARENESS NOTE:

A. ONLY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR WILL CONDUCT REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS-CONTAINING
MATERIALS (ACM). IF AN UNLICENSED CONTRACTOR'S WORK WOULD DISTURB AN ACM, STOP
AND IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. DISTURBANCE INCLUDES, BUT IS
NOT LIMITED TO, REMOVAL, SANDING/ABRADING, CUTTING, PENETRATING, AND FASTENING
TO.

B. THIS LIST IS NOT COMPREHENSIVE OF ALL ACM PRESENT, ONLY THOSE OF WHICH THAT ARE
MOST PREVALENT WITH POTENTIAL FOR DISTURBANCE THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.  THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO NOT DISTURB ANY OF THESE MATERIALS DURING THE COURSE OF THE
PROJECT.
1. CEILING PLASTER - 1ST, 2ND, 3RD, AND 4TH FLOOR CORRIDORS AT RILEY-ROBB HALL.
2. FIREPROOFING - BASEMENT CORRIDOR/MECHANICAL SPACE IN MORRISON HALL FOR

ELEVATOR #1.
3. FRIABLE PIPE INSULATION ABOVE LAY-IN CEILING - BASEMENT CORRIDOR IN MORRISON

HALL FOR ELEVATOR #2.  CONTRACTOR CAN NOT GO ABOVE THE LAY-IN CEILING DUE TO
THE FRIABLE ASBESTOS PIPE INSULATION ABOVE.

KEYED ASBESTOS AWARENESS NOTES:

1 THE PLASTER CEILING IN THIS CORRIDOR IS ASBESTOS CONTAINING.

2 THE FIREPROOFING IN THIS CORRIDOR/MECHANICAL SPACE IS ASBESTOS CONTAINING.

3 THERE IS ASBESTOS CONTAINING PIPE INSULATION LOCATED ABOVE THE LAY-IN CEILING IN
THIS CORRIDOR.

#

LEAD AWARENESS NOTE:

A. GENERAL NOTE TO ALL TRADES - VARIOUS BUILDING MATERIALS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AS
BEING LEAD CONTAINING. A LISTING OF LEAD PAINTED BUILDING COMPONENTS CAN BE
FOUND IN THE PROJECT DESIGN MANUAL AS PART OF THE PRE-RENOVATION INSPECTION
REPORT.

B. CONDUCT ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL
REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING OSHA 29 CFR 1926 (LEAD IN CONSTRUCTION STANDARD), AND
TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THAT WORKERS ARE NOT EXPOSED TO LEAD IN EXCESS
OF THE PERMISSIBLE EXPOSURE LIMIT. DISPOSAL OF GENERATED PAINT CHIPS SHALL BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL AND STATE REGULATIONS REGARDING LEAD.

C. THE FOLLOWING TYPICAL COMPONENTS TESTED POSITIVE FOR LEAD-BASED PAINT OR AS
CONTAINING LEAD. REFER TO THE REPORT FOR A COMPLETE LISTING:
1. RED METAL STAIRS IN THE PENTHOUSE AREA OF RILEY-ROBB HALL
2. ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM DOORS AND FRAMES AT RILEY-ROBB HALL
3. BEIGE GLAZED BLOCK WALLS AT MORRISON HALL

GENERAL PCB NOTES:

A. NOT ALL REMOVAL NOTES ARE UTILIZED ON EVERY SHEET.
B. REFERENCE SPECIFICATION 028400.
C. THE CONTAINERS AND LABELS FOR ALL CAULKING THAT IS REMOVED, WILL BE

FURNISHED TO THE ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR BY THE CAMPUS' ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH AND SAFETY OFFICE.

KEYED PCB REMOVAL NOTES:

1 REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF ALL CAULKING ASSOCIATED WITH DOOR AND
WINDOW FRAMES AS PCB CONTAINING (PCB OVER 50PPM).  MATERIALS THAT ARE IN
CONTACT WITH PCB CONTAINING CAULK ARE TO BE WRAPPED, CONTAINERIZED, AND
DISPOSED OF AS PCB BULK PRODUCT WASTE.
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A. ROOF SHALL REMAIN WEATHERTIGHT DURING CONSTRUCTION - ROOF SYSTEM 
SHALL ONLY BE REMOVED TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED FOR WORK BEING 
PERFORMED AND CAN BE MADE WEATHERTIGHT EACH DAY

B. ALL ROOF WORK PERFORMED AT MORRISON IS TO BE PERFORMED MAINTAINING 
THE CURRENT WARRANTY IN EFFECT. 
• MANUFACTURE: JOHNS MANVILLE 
• WARRANTY NUMBER: TRI110042 EX 2032 
• ROOF TYPE: 2PLY SBS MODIFIED BITUMEN
• INSTALLED BY: TITAN ROOFING CO. IN 2011

11
5/8" GWB SOFFIT WITH CORNER 

BEAD AT PERIMETER 

PROVIDE L BEAD AND SEALANT 
AT PERIMETER TRANSITION 
BETWEEN GWB AND BEAM   

BEAM BEYOND

EXISTING PLASTER ON 
EXPANDED METAL LATH.

SMOKE VENT

PRESSURE TREATED WOOD 
CANT

PRESSURE TREATED WOOD 
BLOCKING

PROVIDE RIGID INSULATION
TO MATCH EXISTING

FLASH SMOKE VENT INTO 
EXISTING 2 PLY SBS MODIFIED

BITUMEN SYSTEM TO MAINTAIN
EXISTING WARRANTY

104

11

1'
-0

" M
IN

.

N

TH
E 

D
ES

IG
N

 C
O

N
C

EP
TS

, C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TI
O

N
 D

RA
W

IN
G

S 
A

N
D

 D
ET

A
IL

S 
PR

ES
EN

TE
D

H
ER

EI
N

 A
RE

 T
H

E 
SO

LE
 P

RO
PE

RT
Y 

O
F 

A
RC

H
IT

EC
TU

RA
L 

RE
SO

U
RC

ES
, P

.C
.  

A
N

Y 
RE

PR
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 O
R 

O
TH

ER
 U

SE
 O

F 
TH

IS
 IN

FO
RM

A
TI

O
N

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

TH
E 

W
RI

TT
EN

 C
O

N
SE

N
T 

O
F 

A
RC

H
IT

EC
TU

RA
L 

RE
SO

U
RC

ES
, P

.C
. I

S 
EX

PR
ES

SL
Y 

PR
O

HI
BI

TE
D

.  
A

LL
 R

IG
H

TS
 R

ES
ER

V
ED

. C
O

PY
RI

G
H

T 
A

RC
H

IT
EC

TU
RA

L 
RE

SO
U

RC
ES

,P
.C

.

CLIENT NO:
DRAWN BY:
SHEET NO:

A|r JOB NO.:

REVISIONS

SEAL

SIENNA ENVIRONMENTAL
350 ELMWOOD AVENUE
BUFFALO, NY 14222

PHONE:716-332-3136
FAX: 716-332-3134

SPRINGLINE DESIGN
73 TROY ROAD
EAST GREENBUSH, NY 12061

PHONE:518-487-4755
FAX: 518-670-0122

POPLI DESIGN GROUP
555 PENBROOKE DRIVE 
PENFIELD, NY 14526

PHONE:585-388-2060
FAX: 585-388-2070

10
/2

7/
20

23
 3

:4
4:

14
 P

M
BI

M
 3

60
:/

/1
90

.1
14

 C
or

ne
ll M

or
ris

on
 a

nd
 R

ile
y-

Ro
bb

 H
a

lls
/1

90
.1

14
-U

_R
21

.rv
t

MORRISON
ENLARGED FLOOR
PLANS AND
ELEVATIONS

A-401

190.114
161042
CMV

BID DOCUMENTS

10/27/2023

SU
C

F 
N

O
. 1

61
04

2 
-R

EP
LA

C
E 

EL
EV

A
TO

RS
M

O
RR

IS
O

N
 H

A
LL

 A
N

D 
RI

LE
Y-

RO
BB

 H
A

LL
C

O
RN

EL
L 

UN
IV

ER
SI

TY

50
7 

TO
W

ER
 R

O
A

D
 (1

06
4 

M
O

RR
IS

O
N

)
11

1 
W

IN
G

 D
RI

V
E 

(1
06

2 
RI

LE
Y-

RO
BB

)
ITH

A
C

A
, N

Y 
14

85
3

1/4" = 1'-0"1 Enlarged Basement Floor Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"2 Enlarged First Floor Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"3 Enlarged Typical Floor Plan (2-4)

1/4" = 1'-0"4 Enlarged Penthouse Plan

Drawing Notes
1 REMOVE EXISTING GEARED HOISTING EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BED PLATE - PROVIDE

GEARED ELEVATOR HOISTING MACHINE AND ALL ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
INCLUDING EMERGENCY BRAKE, BLOCKING BEAMS, AND DEFLECTOR SHEAVE

2 REMOVE EXISTING ELEVATOR CONTROL SYSTEM - PROVIDE ELEVATOR CONTROL
SYSTEM

3 PROVIDE ELEVATOR DRIVE ISOLATION TRANSFORMER
4 REMOVE EXISTING MOTOR GENERATOR
5 REMOVE EXISTING POSITIONING SYSTEM
6 REMOVE EXISTING GOVERNOR AND TENSION SHEAVE IN ITS ENTIRETY - PROVIDE

GOVERNOR AND TENSION SHEAVE
7 PATCH AND FIRESTOP EXISTING HOISTWAY AND MACHINE ROOM TO MATCH FIRE

RATING - PATCH WHERE REQUIRED - FINISH SHALL MATCH EXISTING WALL
CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED - APPROXIMATELY 15 SQUARE FEET

8 PREPARE AND PAINT ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM FLOOR - PT#4
9 PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
10 PROVIDE BATTERY LOWERING UNIT
11 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING SYSTEM INCLUDING SUPPORT AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW

FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SCHEDULED SMOKE HATCH - COORDINATE REMOVAL
WORK WITH STRUCTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS - REFRAME OPENING TO
PROVIDE A VERTICAL TERMINATION AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE W6x12s ABOVE AT
PERIMETER OF SMOKE HATCH - REFER TO DETAILS

20 EXISTING GUIDE RAILS AND PIT STEEL TO REMAIN - PREPARE AND PAINT - PT#2
21 REMOVE EXISTING PIT LADDER - PROVIDE STATIONARY PIT LADDER WITHIN REACH OF

HOISTWAY DOOR UNLOCKING DEVICE
22 REFURBISH EXISTING COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED
23 EXISTING BUFFERS AND BUFFER STEEL TO REMAIN - PREPARE AND PAINT STEEL - PT#2
24 REMOVE EXISTING STOP SWITCH - PROVIDE STOP SWITCH ADJACENT TO LADDER
25 PREPARE AND PAINT EXISTING COUNTERWEIGHT GUARD
27 EXISTING HOISTWAY SILL TO REMAIN - CLEAN, PREP, AND PAINT - PT#5 - TYPICAL AT

EACH LANDING
40 PROVIDE CAR TOP INSPECTION STATION AND GUARD RAIL
41 REMOVE EXISTING ELEVATOR CAR SHELL, WALL PANELS, CEILING, FLOORING,

DOORS, AND DOOR HARDWARE - REBUILD EXISTING CAR PLATFORM AND FRAME -
PROVIDE ELEVATOR CAR SHELL, WALL PANELS, CEILING, FLOORING, DOORS, AND
DOOR HARDWARE - REFER TO SHEET A-501 & A-502 FOR CAR INTERIOR DETAILS

50 REMOVE EXISTING FLUSH MOUNTED HALL CALL STATION IN ITS ENTIRETY - SAWCUT
AND ENLARGE OPENING IN WALL AS REQUIRED - PROVIDE HALL CALL STATION,
BACKBOX, AND FIRESTOP OR INFILL AROUND BACKBOX TO MAINTAIN RATING -
REFER TO A-501 & A-502 FOR HALL CALL FIXTURE

51 PROVIDE HOISTWAY ACCESS FIXTURE AT TERMINAL LANDINGS, SAWCUT WALL AS
REQUIRED AND FIRESTOP OR INFILL AROUND BACKBOX TO MAINTAIN RATING -
REFER TO A-501 & A-502 FOR HOISTWAY ACCESS FIXTURE

52 PROVIDE FLUSH MOUNTED POSITION INDICATOR AND BACKBOX - SAWCUT WALL AS
REQUIRED - FIRESTOP OR INFILL AROUND BACKBOX TO MAINTAIN RATING - REFER TO
A-501 & A-502 FOR POSITION INDICATOR FIXTURE

70 EXISTING HOISTWAY DOOR FRAMES TO REMAIN - PREPARE, PRIME, AND PAINT - PT#2
71 REMOVE EXISTING HOISTWAY DOOR PANELS, HARDWARE, AND ASSOCIATED

EQUIPMENT - PROVIDE HOISTWAY DOOR PANELS, HARDWARE, AND ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT - DOORS TO BE FACTORY PRIMED AND FIELD PAINTED TO MATCH
EXISTING - PT#2 - COORDINATE DOOR REMOVAL WITH HAZARDOUS MATERIAL,
(HM), DRAWINGS

72 REMOVE EXISTING HANGER ASSEMBLY, TRACKS, AND CLOSER - RETAIN EXISTING
ENTRANCE STRUTS AND HEADER - PROVIDE HANGER ASSEMBLY TRACKS, AND
CLOSER

73 PROVIDE ELEVATOR IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE AT TERMINAL LANDINGS AND
DESIGNATED AND ALTERNATE RECALL LEVELS  - TYPICAL EACH SIDE OF JAMB

74 PROVIDE FLOOR IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE - TYPICAL EACH SIDE OF JAMB AT EACH
ENTRANCE

90 APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT - REFER TO ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS

91 APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF HVAC EQUIPMENT - REFER TO MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS

103 SMOKE VENT ABOVE
104 REMOVE EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM AND CONCRETE DECK AS REQUIRED FOR THE

INSTALLATION OF SMOKE VENT - PROVIDE A 48-INCH X 48-INCH SMOKE VENT WITH
12-INCH CURB, MOUNTED DIRECTLY TO THE DECK - FLASH EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM
INTO CURB - COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SUPPORT.

105 PROVIDE INSULATED BLANK OFF PANEL AT INTERIOR SIDE OF SMOKE VENT - BASIS OF
DESIGN: CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES, INSULATED BLANK-OFF MODEL # IBO-2S

106 PROVIDE 16GA MINIMUM ALUMINUM BLANK OFF PANEL AT EXTERIOR SIDE OF VENT -
PROVIDE SEALANT BEHIND THE PANEL AT TOP AND SIDES AND MECHANICALLY
FASTEN TO VENT AT 6" O.C. 1" MAX FROM ENDS

110 MINIMIZE AFFECTED ROOF AREA FOR INSTALLATION AND FLASHING OF HATCH -
PROTECT AND FLASH ROOF AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN WARRANTY - PROVIDE
MINIMUM 6-INCH LAP OF VAPOR BARRIER ONTO EXISTING VAPOR BARRIER

112 PATCH AND PAINT EXISTING CMU WALL TO EXTENT INDICATED - PT#3

Key Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"6 Basement Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"7 First Floor Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"8 Typical Floor Elevation (2-4)

1/4" = 1'-0"9 First Floor Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"5 Enlarged Roof Plan

General Notes

1" = 1'-0"10 Smoke Vent Detail
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1/4" = 1'-0"3 Enlarged Second Floor Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"2 Enlarged First Floor Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"1 Enlarged Basement Floor Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"5 Enlarged Penthouse Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"4 Enlarged Typical Floor Plan (3-4)

Drawing Notes
1 REMOVE EXISTING GEARED HOISTING EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BED

PLATE - PROVIDE GEARED ELEVATOR HOISTING MACHINE AND ALL
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT INCLUDING EMERGENCY BRAKE,
BLOCKING BEAMS, AND DEFLECTOR SHEAVE

2 REMOVE EXISTING ELEVATOR CONTROL SYSTEM - PROVIDE
ELEVATOR CONTROL SYSTEM

3 PROVIDE ELEVATOR DRIVE ISOLATION TRANSFORMER
4 REMOVE EXISTING MOTOR GENERATOR
5 REMOVE EXISTING POSITIONING SYSTEM
6 REMOVE EXISTING GOVERNOR AND TENSION SHEAVE IN ITS ENTIRETY

- PROVIDE GOVERNOR AND TENSION SHEAVE
7 PATCH AND FIRESTOP EXISTING HOISTWAY AND MACHINE ROOM

TO MATCH FIRE RATING - PATCH WHERE REQUIRED - FINISH SHALL
MATCH EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED -
APPROXIMATELY 15 SQUARE FEET

8 PREPARE AND PAINT ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM FLOOR - PT#4
9 PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
10 PROVIDE BATTERY LOWERING UNIT
11 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING SYSTEM INCLUDING SUPPORT AS

REQUIRED TO ALLOW FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SCHEDULED SMOKE
HATCH - COORDINATE REMOVAL WORK WITH STRUCTURAL AND
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS - REFRAME OPENING TO PROVIDE A
VERTICAL TERMINATION AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE W6x12s ABOVE
AT PERIMETER OF SMOKE HATCH - REFER TO DETAILS

20 EXISTING GUIDE RAILS AND PIT STEEL TO REMAIN - PREPARE AND
PAINT - PT#2

21 REMOVE EXISTING PIT LADDER - PROVIDE STATIONARY PIT LADDER
WITHIN REACH OF HOISTWAY DOOR UNLOCKING DEVICE

22 REFURBISH EXISTING COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED
23 EXISTING BUFFERS AND BUFFER STEEL TO REMAIN - PREPARE AND

PAINT STEEL - PT#2
24 REMOVE EXISTING STOP SWITCH - PROVIDE STOP SWITCH ADJACENT

TO LADDER
25 PREPARE AND PAINT EXISTING COUNTERWEIGHT GUARD
27 EXISTING HOISTWAY SILL TO REMAIN - CLEAN, PREP, AND PAINT -

PT#5 - TYPICAL AT EACH LANDING
40 PROVIDE CAR TOP INSPECTION STATION AND GUARD RAIL
41 REMOVE EXISTING ELEVATOR CAR SHELL, WALL PANELS, CEILING,

FLOORING, DOORS, AND DOOR HARDWARE - REBUILD EXISTING
CAR PLATFORM AND FRAME - PROVIDE ELEVATOR CAR SHELL, WALL
PANELS, CEILING, FLOORING, DOORS, AND DOOR HARDWARE -
REFER TO SHEET A-501 & A-502 FOR CAR INTERIOR DETAILS

50 REMOVE EXISTING FLUSH MOUNTED HALL CALL STATION IN ITS
ENTIRETY - SAWCUT AND ENLARGE OPENING IN WALL AS REQUIRED
- PROVIDE HALL CALL STATION, BACKBOX, AND FIRESTOP OR INFILL
AROUND BACKBOX TO MAINTAIN RATING - REFER TO A-501 & A-502
FOR HALL CALL FIXTURE

51 PROVIDE HOISTWAY ACCESS FIXTURE AT TERMINAL LANDINGS,
SAWCUT WALL AS REQUIRED AND FIRESTOP OR INFILL AROUND
BACKBOX TO MAINTAIN RATING - REFER TO A-501 & A-502 FOR
HOISTWAY ACCESS FIXTURE

52 PROVIDE FLUSH MOUNTED POSITION INDICATOR AND BACKBOX -
SAWCUT WALL AS REQUIRED - FIRESTOP OR INFILL AROUND
BACKBOX TO MAINTAIN RATING - REFER TO A-501 & A-502 FOR
POSITION INDICATOR FIXTURE

70 EXISTING HOISTWAY DOOR FRAMES TO REMAIN - PREPARE, PRIME,
AND PAINT - PT#2

71 REMOVE EXISTING HOISTWAY DOOR PANELS, HARDWARE, AND
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT - PROVIDE HOISTWAY DOOR PANELS,
HARDWARE, AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT - DOORS TO BE
FACTORY PRIMED AND FIELD PAINTED TO MATCH EXISTING - PT#2 -
COORDINATE DOOR REMOVAL WITH HAZARDOUS MATERIAL, (HM),
DRAWINGS

72 REMOVE EXISTING HANGER ASSEMBLY, TRACKS, AND CLOSER -
RETAIN EXISTING ENTRANCE STRUTS AND HEADER - PROVIDE
HANGER ASSEMBLY TRACKS, AND CLOSER

73 PROVIDE ELEVATOR IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE AT TERMINAL
LANDINGS AND DESIGNATED AND ALTERNATE RECALL LEVELS  -
TYPICAL EACH SIDE OF JAMB

74 PROVIDE FLOOR IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE - TYPICAL EACH SIDE OF
JAMB AT EACH ENTRANCE

90 APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT - REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

91 APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF HVAC EQUIPMENT - REFER TO
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

103 SMOKE VENT ABOVE
104 REMOVE EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM AND CONCRETE DECK AS

REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SMOKE VENT - PROVIDE A
48-INCH X 48-INCH SMOKE VENT WITH 12-INCH CURB, MOUNTED
DIRECTLY TO THE DECK - FLASH EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM INTO CURB -
COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SUPPORT.

110 MINIMIZE AFFECTED ROOF AREA FOR INSTALLATION AND FLASHING
OF HATCH - PROTECT AND FLASH ROOF AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN
WARRANTY - PROVIDE MINIMUM 6-INCH LAP OF VAPOR BARRIER
ONTO EXISTING VAPOR BARRIER

1/4" = 1'-0"10 Basement Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"9 First Floor Elevation

Key Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"8 Second Floor Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"7 Typical Floor Elevation (3-4)

1/4" = 1'-0"6 Enlarged Roof Plan

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE



FE

STAIR A
B00SA

ELEVATOR
#1

CLOSET
B23

CORRIDOR
B00CA

LAB
B10

A-403 7

18
'-0

" V
.I.

F.

100

2020

28

2323

24
90

25

6

70

75
72

100

LOUNGE
109

CORRIDOR
100CA

JANITOR'S
CLOSET

100JB

ELEVATOR
#1

STAIR A
100SA

A-403 8

18
'-0

' V
.I.

F.

100100

40

41

70

75
72

CORRIDOR
200CA

JANITOR'S
CLOSET

200JB

DUCT
SPACE
200DS

ELEVATOR
#1

STAIR A
200SA

A-403 9

8'
-0

" V
.I.

F.

100100

70

75
72

7

CORRIDOR
300CA

PRINTING
ROOM

DUCT
SPACE
300DS

DARK
ROOM

ELEVATOR
#1

STAIR A
300SA

A-403 10

8'
-0

" V
.I.

F.

100100

70

75
72

27

INACTIVE
FILES

ROOM

CORRIDOR
400CA

ELEVATOR
#1

STAIR A
400SA

C
LE

A
R 

H
O

IS
TW

A
Y

± 
8'

-6
" V

.I.
F.

CLEAR HOISTWAY
±6'-8" V.I.F.

A-403 11

100100

22

70

75
72

28
'-0

" V
.I.

F.

ELEVATOR
MACHINE

ROOM
P5

FAN
ROOM

P4

STORAGE
P2

UP

LINE OF 
HOISTWAY 
BELOW

ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM 
945' - 8 1/2"

PENTHOUSE 
942' - 6 1/4"

STAIR D
P1

1

2

5
4

9

7

8

3CA6

909090

102

101

H 7'-0" V.I.F.
W 3'-4" V.I.F.

91

6
H 5'-4" V.I.F.
W 4'-3" V.I.F.

A-404 4

A-404

1

2

A-404
113

114

115

ELEVATOR #1

D
UC

TW
O

RK
9'

-4
" V

.I.
F.

C
EI

LI
N

G
11

'-4
" V

.I.
F.

ELEVATOR #1

PAINTED
CMU WALL

GLAZED CMU75

73
74
73
74

70

50

51

52

100100

ELEVATOR #1

9'
-0

" V
.I.

F.

75

73
74
73
74

50

52
PLASTERED CMU 
WALL

GLAZED CMU70

100100

ELEVATOR #1

9'
-0

" V
.I.

F.

PLASTERED CMU 
WALL

GLAZED CMU

75

7373
7474

52

50

70

100100

9'
-0

" V
.I.

F.

ELEVATOR #1

75

7474

50

70

52

PLASTERED CMU 
WALL

GLAZED CMU

100100

9'
-0

" V
.I.

F.

PLASTERED CMU 
WALL

GLAZED CMU

75

73
74
73
74

50

51

52

70

100100

N

TH
E 

D
ES

IG
N

 C
O

N
C

EP
TS

, C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TI
O

N
 D

RA
W

IN
G

S 
A

N
D

 D
ET

A
IL

S 
PR

ES
EN

TE
D

H
ER

EI
N

 A
RE

 T
H

E 
SO

LE
 P

RO
PE

RT
Y 

O
F 

A
RC

H
IT

EC
TU

RA
L 

RE
SO

U
RC

ES
, P

.C
.  

A
N

Y 
RE

PR
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 O
R 

O
TH

ER
 U

SE
 O

F 
TH

IS
 IN

FO
RM

A
TI

O
N

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

TH
E 

W
RI

TT
EN

 C
O

N
SE

N
T 

O
F 

A
RC

H
IT

EC
TU

RA
L 

RE
SO

U
RC

ES
, P

.C
. I

S 
EX

PR
ES

SL
Y 

PR
O

HI
BI

TE
D

.  
A

LL
 R

IG
H

TS
 R

ES
ER

V
ED

. C
O

PY
RI

G
H

T 
A

RC
H

IT
EC

TU
RA

L 
RE

SO
U

RC
ES

,P
.C

.

CLIENT NO:
DRAWN BY:
SHEET NO:

A|r JOB NO.:

REVISIONS

SEAL

SIENNA ENVIRONMENTAL
350 ELMWOOD AVENUE
BUFFALO, NY 14222

PHONE:716-332-3136
FAX: 716-332-3134

SPRINGLINE DESIGN
73 TROY ROAD
EAST GREENBUSH, NY 12061

PHONE:518-487-4755
FAX: 518-670-0122

POPLI DESIGN GROUP
555 PENBROOKE DRIVE 
PENFIELD, NY 14526

PHONE:585-388-2060
FAX: 585-388-2070

10
/2

7/
20

23
 3

:4
4:

21
 P

M
BI

M
 3

60
:/

/1
90

.1
14

 C
or

ne
ll M

or
ris

on
 a

nd
 R

ile
y-

Ro
bb

 H
a

lls
/1

90
.1

14
-U

_R
21

.rv
t

RILEY ROBB
ENLARGED FLOOR
PLANS AND
ELEVATIONS

A-403

190.114
161042
CMV

BID DOCUMENTS

10/27/2023

SU
C

F 
N

O
. 1

61
04

2 
-R

EP
LA

C
E 

EL
EV

A
TO

RS
M

O
RR

IS
O

N
 H

A
LL

 A
N

D 
RI

LE
Y-

RO
BB

 H
A

LL
C

O
RN

EL
L 

UN
IV

ER
SI

TY

50
7 

TO
W

ER
 R

O
A

D
 (1

06
4 

M
O

RR
IS

O
N

)
11

1 
W

IN
G

 D
RI

V
E 

(1
06

2 
RI

LE
Y-

RO
BB

)
ITH

A
C

A
, N

Y 
14

85
3

1/4" = 1'-0"1 Enlarged Basement Floor Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"2 Enlarged First Floor Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"3 Enlarged Second Floor Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"4 Enlarged Third Floor Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"5 Enlarged Fourth Floor Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"6 Enlarged Penthouse Plan

Drawing Notes
1 REMOVE EXISTING GEARED HOISTING EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BED

PLATE - PROVIDE GEARED ELEVATOR HOISTING MACHINE AND ALL
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT INCLUDING EMERGENCY BRAKE,
BLOCKING BEAMS, AND DEFLECTOR SHEAVE

2 REMOVE EXISTING ELEVATOR CONTROL SYSTEM - PROVIDE
ELEVATOR CONTROL SYSTEM

3 PROVIDE ELEVATOR DRIVE ISOLATION TRANSFORMER
4 REMOVE EXISTING MOTOR GENERATOR
5 REMOVE EXISTING POSITIONING SYSTEM
6 REMOVE EXISTING GOVERNOR AND TENSION SHEAVE IN ITS ENTIRETY

- PROVIDE GOVERNOR AND TENSION SHEAVE
7 PATCH AND FIRESTOP EXISTING HOISTWAY AND MACHINE ROOM

TO MATCH FIRE RATING - PATCH WHERE REQUIRED - FINISH SHALL
MATCH EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED -
APPROXIMATELY 15 SQUARE FEET

8 PREPARE AND PAINT ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM FLOOR - PT#4
9 PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
20 EXISTING GUIDE RAILS AND PIT STEEL TO REMAIN - PREPARE AND

PAINT - PT#2
22 REFURBISH EXISTING COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED
23 EXISTING BUFFERS AND BUFFER STEEL TO REMAIN - PREPARE AND

PAINT STEEL - PT#2
24 REMOVE EXISTING STOP SWITCH - PROVIDE STOP SWITCH ADJACENT

TO LADDER
25 PREPARE AND PAINT EXISTING COUNTERWEIGHT GUARD
27 EXISTING HOISTWAY SILL TO REMAIN - CLEAN, PREP, AND PAINT -

PT#5 - TYPICAL AT EACH LANDING
28 REMOVE EXISTING PIT LADDER - PROVIDE RETRACTABLE PIT LADDER
40 PROVIDE CAR TOP INSPECTION STATION AND GUARD RAIL
41 REMOVE EXISTING ELEVATOR CAR SHELL, WALL PANELS, CEILING,

FLOORING, DOORS, AND DOOR HARDWARE - REBUILD EXISTING
CAR PLATFORM AND FRAME - PROVIDE ELEVATOR CAR SHELL, WALL
PANELS, CEILING, FLOORING, DOORS, AND DOOR HARDWARE -
REFER TO SHEET A-501 & A-502 FOR CAR INTERIOR DETAILS

50 REMOVE EXISTING FLUSH MOUNTED HALL CALL STATION IN ITS
ENTIRETY - SAWCUT AND ENLARGE OPENING IN WALL AS REQUIRED
- PROVIDE HALL CALL STATION, BACKBOX, AND FIRESTOP OR INFILL
AROUND BACKBOX TO MAINTAIN RATING - REFER TO A-501 & A-502
FOR HALL CALL FIXTURE

51 PROVIDE HOISTWAY ACCESS FIXTURE AT TERMINAL LANDINGS,
SAWCUT WALL AS REQUIRED AND FIRESTOP OR INFILL AROUND
BACKBOX TO MAINTAIN RATING - REFER TO A-501 & A-502 FOR
HOISTWAY ACCESS FIXTURE

52 PROVIDE FLUSH MOUNTED POSITION INDICATOR AND BACKBOX -
SAWCUT WALL AS REQUIRED - FIRESTOP OR INFILL AROUND
BACKBOX TO MAINTAIN RATING - REFER TO A-501 & A-502 FOR
POSITION INDICATOR FIXTURE

70 EXISTING HOISTWAY DOOR FRAMES TO REMAIN - PREPARE, PRIME,
AND PAINT - PT#2

72 REMOVE EXISTING HANGER ASSEMBLY, TRACKS, AND CLOSER -
RETAIN EXISTING ENTRANCE STRUTS AND HEADER - PROVIDE
HANGER ASSEMBLY TRACKS, AND CLOSER

73 PROVIDE ELEVATOR IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE AT TERMINAL
LANDINGS AND DESIGNATED AND ALTERNATE RECALL LEVELS  -
TYPICAL EACH SIDE OF JAMB

74 PROVIDE FLOOR IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE - TYPICAL EACH SIDE OF
JAMB AT EACH ENTRANCE

75 REMOVE EXISTING HOISTWAY DOOR PANELS, HARDWARE, AND
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT - PROVIDE HOISTWAY DOOR PANELS,
HARDWARE, AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT - DOORS TO BE
FACTORY PRIMED AND FIELD PAINTED TO MATCH EXISTING - PT#2

90 APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT - REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

91 APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF HVAC EQUIPMENT - REFER TO
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

100 PATCH AND PAINT EXISTING WALL TO EXTENT INDICATED, FULL
HEIGHT ABOVE GLAZED TILE - PT#3

101 REMOVE EXISTING METAL ACCESS STAIRS AND ASSOCIATED
HANDRAIL IN THEIR ENTIRETY

102 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME
113 SAWCUT TO REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR 3-WYTHE BRICK WALL AS

REQUIRED TO RECEIVE SCHEDULED LOUVER - COORDINATE WITH
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SCHEDULED LINTEL - TOOTH BRICK AT
LINTEL INSTALLATION - BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING - COORDINATE
WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR OPENING REQUIREMENTS

114 SAWCUT TO REMOVE EXISTING 6-INCH CMU AS REQUIRED TO
RECEIVE SCHEDULED DUCT/GRILLE - GROUT ANY EXPOSED CMU
CELLS SOLID - COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
LINTEL - COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
OPENING REQUIREMENTS

115 REMOVE EXISTING LOUVER/WINDOW ASSEMBLY IN ITS ENTIRETY -
PREPARE OPENING OF NEW LOUVER - COORDINATE WITH
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SCHEDULED LOUVER

Key Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"7 Basement Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"8 First Floor Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"9 Second Floor Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"10 Third Floor Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"11 Fourth Floor Elevation

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE



EXISTING CONDUIT
DUCTBANK 
SERVING ROOF

6

A-404

5

A-404

SCHEDULED 
LOUVER

6

A-404

SIM

5

A-404

SIM

SCHEDULED 
LOUVER

BRICK BEYOND 

1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/8" 
ALUMINUM CLIP ANGLE, 
24" O.C AND 6" FROM 
ENDS, ANCHORED TO 
BRICK SILL

EXISTING BRICK 
EXTERIOR WALL

EXTENDED 
ALUMINUM 
SILL

COMBINATION 
LOUVER

EXISTING BRICK

TOOTH BRICK BACK FOR INFILL

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 
THROUGH WALL FLASHING. 
B.O.D. 16" WIDE, 5oz COPPER-
FABRIC NA COPPER COMPOSITE 
FLASHING OR EQUAL.

SCHEDULED LINTEL

PROVIDE 
CONTINUOUS 
BACKER ROD 
AND SEALANT AT 
TOP AND SIDES

EXISTING JAMB 
BEYOND PROVIDE 
BLOCK SEALER AT 
EXPOSED CUT 
BRICKS - REPOINT AS 
NEEDED

EXISTING CMU

TOOTH CMU AT INFILL

SCHEDULED LINTELMAX.
2"

AIR GRILLE - COORDINATE 
WITH M-SERIES DRAWINGS

DUCT

3M FIRE BARRIER DUCT 
WRAP 615+

MINERAL WOOL FILLING 
ANNULAR SPACE

FIRE BARRIER SEALANT 
AT BOTH SIDES TYPICAL

STAINLESS STEEL BANDING 
TO SECURE DUCT WRAP

ELEVATOR 
MACHINE 

ROOM 
P5

2 1/2" x 1/2" BENT PLATE 
BRACKETS MINIMUM (3) 
PER SIDE - PAINT - SECURE 
TO MASONRY GROUTED 
SOLID AND CONCRETE 
WALLS WITH 5/8" x 3" 
EMBEDMENT EPOXY 
ANCHORS AND STEEL 
WITH 5/8" BOLTS DOUBLE 
NUTTED

2" x 1/2" FLAT STOCK 
STEEL, PAINT

ELEVATOR PIT ACCESS 
LADDER

ELEVATOR SILL

FINISHED FLOOR 

3/4" DIA. SOLID STEEL 
RUNG THRU SIDEBARS 
AND WELD ALL 
AROUND - PAINT WITH 
NON-SLIP SURFACES AT 
TOP OF RUNG - TYPICAL

LINE OF PIT WALL

LINE OF PIT FLOOR

4'
 - 

0"

8"
 M

A
X.

NOTE:
1. PIT LADDER SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SIDE AND WITHIN 39" OF THE HOISTWAY LOCKING DEVICE.
2. GROUT CMU CELLS SOLID WHERE ANCHORED TO CMU FOR SUPPORT.
3. PROVIDE PRODUCT DATA FOR THE BASIS OF DESIGN PIT LADDER SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH THE 

REQUIREMENTS OF ASME A17.1 CODE, OR PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR SHOP FABRICATED LADDERS 
SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASME A17.1 CODE AND MATERIAL PROPERTIES NOTED 
ABOVE. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

1'
 - 

6"
 A

.F
.F

.
47

" A
.F

.F
.

PROVIDE PIT STOP 
SWITCH

PROVIDE PIT STOP 
SWITCH 

TY
P.

1'
 - 

0"
 M

A
X.

TY
P.

3'
 - 

0"
 M

A
X.

MIN.
4 1/2"

C
O

N
TR

A
C

TO
R 

TO
 V

ER
IF

Y 
PI

T 
D

EP
TH

MIN.
1' - 4"

ELEVATOR DOOR AND 
FRAME

FASCIA - TYPICAL

TH
E 

D
ES

IG
N

 C
O

N
C

EP
TS

, C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TI
O

N
 D

RA
W

IN
G

S 
A

N
D

 D
ET

A
IL

S 
PR

ES
EN

TE
D

H
ER

EI
N

 A
RE

 T
H

E 
SO

LE
 P

RO
PE

RT
Y 

O
F 

A
RC

H
IT

EC
TU

RA
L 

RE
SO

U
RC

ES
, P

.C
.  

A
N

Y 
RE

PR
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 O
R 

O
TH

ER
 U

SE
 O

F 
TH

IS
 IN

FO
RM

A
TI

O
N

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

TH
E 

W
RI

TT
EN

 C
O

N
SE

N
T 

O
F 

A
RC

H
IT

EC
TU

RA
L 

RE
SO

U
RC

ES
, P

.C
. I

S 
EX

PR
ES

SL
Y 

PR
O

HI
BI

TE
D

.  
A

LL
 R

IG
H

TS
 R

ES
ER

V
ED

. C
O

PY
RI

G
H

T 
A

RC
H

IT
EC

TU
RA

L 
RE

SO
U

RC
ES

,P
.C

.

CLIENT NO:
DRAWN BY:
SHEET NO:

A|r JOB NO.:

REVISIONS

SEAL

SIENNA ENVIRONMENTAL
350 ELMWOOD AVENUE
BUFFALO, NY 14222

PHONE:716-332-3136
FAX: 716-332-3134

SPRINGLINE DESIGN
73 TROY ROAD
EAST GREENBUSH, NY 12061

PHONE:518-487-4755
FAX: 518-670-0122

POPLI DESIGN GROUP
555 PENBROOKE DRIVE 
PENFIELD, NY 14526

PHONE:585-388-2060
FAX: 585-388-2070

10
/2

7/
20

23
 3

:4
4:

32
 P

M
BI

M
 3

60
:/

/1
90

.1
14

 C
or

ne
ll M

or
ris

on
 a

nd
 R

ile
y-

Ro
bb

 H
a

lls
/1

90
.1

14
-U

_R
21

.rv
t

RILEY ROBB
ELEVATIONS AND
DETAILS

A-404

190.114
161042
Author

BID DOCUMENTS

10/27/2023

SU
C

F 
N

O
. 1

61
04

2 
-R

EP
LA

C
E 

EL
EV

A
TO

RS
M

O
RR

IS
O

N
 H

A
LL

 A
N

D 
RI

LE
Y-

RO
BB

 H
A

LL
C

O
RN

EL
L 

UN
IV

ER
SI

TY

50
7 

TO
W

ER
 R

O
A

D
 (1

06
4 

M
O

RR
IS

O
N

)
11

1 
W

IN
G

 D
RI

V
E 

(1
06

2 
RI

LE
Y-

RO
BB

)
ITH

A
C

A
, N

Y 
14

85
3

1/4" = 1'-0"4 Penthouse West Wall
1/4" = 1'-0"1 Penthouse South Wall

1 1/2" = 1'-0"5 Louver Sill

1 1/2" = 1'-0"6 Louver Head

1 1/2" = 1'-0"2 Duct Penetration Detail

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3/4" = 1'-0"3 Elevator Pit Ladder
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CAR INTERIOR
± 5'-4 1/2"

PASSENGER DOOR
3'-10"

FLOOR PLAN

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

10
"

EQ EQ

35
"

4"

CAR OPERATING 
PANEL - REFER TO CAR 
OPERATING FIXTURE

IN-CAR DIRECTION 
INDICATOR FIXTURE -
TYPICAL

LIGHTING FIXTURES -
LF1 - TYPICAL

12 GAUGE STEEL 
CANOPY CEILING -
POWDER COATED 
WHITE

REMOVABLE CEILING 
PANEL FOR ACCESS 
TO EMERGENCY EXIT

EXHAUST FAN

HANDRAIL AND 
BUMPER - SS1

FLOORING - F1

CAR DOOR - SS1

TRANSOM - SS1

LOWER WALL 
PANEL - TYPICAL -
SS2

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM 
BLACK POWDER 
COATED REVEAL

FRONT CAR OPERATING 
PANEL AS SPECIFIED

RETURN - SS1
MODULAR WALL 
PANEL SYSTEM - LP1

CAR PADS - TYPICAL

BASE - TYPICAL - SS1

TYP.
1/8"

LOCKABLE CAR 
PAD STUDS - SS1 -
TYPICAL

2'-5"

6"
2"

LED DIGITAL POSITION INDICATOR
WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

7"

FASTENERS - TYPICAL

1' - 2"

FLUSH MOUNTED FIXTURE -
FACEPLATE TO COVER ALL VOIDS 
AND MATCH EXISTING FIXTURE 
SIZE - TYPICAL - SS1

LED ILLUMINATED 
ARROWS

FASTENERS - TYPICAL

1'
 - 

0 
1/

4"

3 3/4"

BACKBOX

FLUSH MOUNTED 
FIXTURE - FACEPLATE 
TO COVER ALL 
VOIDS - SS1

TYPICAL
5/8" MIN

72
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ELEVATOR HOISTWAY 
ACCESS KEYSWITCH -
TYPICAL

BACKBOX - TYPICAL
V.I.F.
3 1/2"

V
.I.

F.
6 

1/
4"

FASTENERS - TYPICAL

FLUSH MOUNTED FIXTURE -
FACEPLATE TO COVER ALL 
VOIDS - SS1

REFER TO 
DRAWINGS FOR

LOCATION

TYPICAL
5/8" MIN

INTERMEDIATE LANDING

1'
 - 

5 
1/

4"
  T

YP
.

5 3/4"  TYP.

FASTENERS - TYPICAL

ENGRAVED CUSTOM 
PICTOGRAPH - TYPICAL

DESIGNATED RECALL LANDING

ELEVATOR CONTROL
PUSH BUTTON - TYPICAL

Use Exit Stairs

In Case Of Fire
Elevators Are Out Of Service

Use Exit Stairs

In Case Of Fire
Elevators Are Out Of Service

5 3/4"  TYP.

2'
 - 

0 
1/

4" FIREFIGHTER'S OPERATION 
KEY SWITCH (POSITIONS: 
"ON", "OFF", "RESET") AND 
VISUAL SIGNAL

FIREFIGHTERS' OPERATION
TO RECALL ELEVATORS

INSERT FIRE KEY AND TURN TO "ON"

COMMUNICATION FAILURE 
LIGHT, SPEAKER, AND RESET 
SWITCH

CONTROL BUTTON 
IDENTIFICATION - TYPICAL

PROVIDE BACKBOX - TYPICAL 

FLUSH MOUNTED 
FIXTURE - FACEPLATE 
TO COVER ALL VOIDS -
TYPICAL - SS1

DN

UP

42
" A

.F
.F

. 

ELEVATOR
COMMUNICATION 

FAILURE

TERMINAL LANDING

Use Exit Stairs
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5/8" MIN.
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FIREFIGHTERS
OPERATION
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1' - 0"

SERVICE 
CABINET

CAR CAPACITY
ELEVATOR #

CAB LIGHT
SWITCH

IN-CAR 
RUN STOP

MORRISON - ELEVATOR 2
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ELEVATOR #

DOOR
OPEN

ALARM

PUSH TO

HELP

CALL

DOOR
CLOSE

CAB LIGHT
SWITCH

IN-CAR 
RUN STOP

DIGITAL CAR POSITION 
INDICATOR
WITH DIRECTIONAL 
ARROW - TYPICAL

FIREFIGHTERS 
OPERATION
CABINET - TYPICAL

LOCKABLE SERVICE CABINET -
REFER TO SPECIFICATION FOR 
EQUIPMENT INSIDE

FASTENERS - TYPICAL

EMERGENCY OPERATION 
BUTTON - TYPICAL

DOOR OPEN AND DOOR 
CLOSE BUTTONS -
TYPICAL

EMERGENCY 
COMMUNICATION BUTTON -
TYPICAL - ACTIVATION OF 
EMERGENCY CALL BUTTON 
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DRY SET OF CONTACTS FOR 
CAMPUS SECURITY USE

FLUSH MOUNTED 
HINGED FIXTURE -
FACEPLATE TO 
COVER ALL VOIDS -
TYPICAL - MT2

CONTROL BUTTONS -
COORDINATE WITH 
NUMBER OF LANDINGS -
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CONTROL BUTTONS 
BRAILLE TAGS FOR 
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CLIENT NO:
DRAWN BY:
SHEET NO:

A|r JOB NO.:

REVISIONS

SEAL

SIENNA ENVIRONMENTAL
350 ELMWOOD AVENUE
BUFFALO, NY 14222

PHONE:716-332-3136
FAX: 716-332-3134

SPRINGLINE DESIGN
73 TROY ROAD
EAST GREENBUSH, NY 12061

PHONE:518-487-4755
FAX: 518-670-0122

POPLI DESIGN GROUP
555 PENBROOKE DRIVE 
PENFIELD, NY 14526

PHONE:585-388-2060
FAX: 585-388-2070
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MORRISON
ELEVATOR DETAILS

A-501

190.114
161042
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BID DOCUMENTS
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NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1/2" = 1'-0"6 Interior Car Elevation - Elevator 1

3" = 1'-0"2 Position Indicator Fixture

3" = 1'-0"3 In-Car Direction Indicator Fixture

3" = 1'-0"4 Hoistway Access Fixture

3" = 1'-0"5 Hall Call Fixtures

3" = 1'-0"1 Car Operating Panels

NOTE:
1.          * DESIGNATED RECALL LANDING
2.          ** ALTERNATE RECALL LANDING

#2
OVERHEAD
GEARLESS
TRACTION

PASSENGER 3,000 200 F *F **F F F 7' - 7" 48' - 0" 14' - 9"

#1
OVERHEAD

GEARED
TRACTION

PASSENGER 4,000 200 F *F & R **F F F 7' - 8-3/4" 48' - 0" 14' - 9"

B 1 2 3 4

ELEVATOR MACHINE TYPE CAPACITY
(LBS)

SPEED
(FPM)

LANDINGS
(F - FRONT, R - REAR) PIT DEPTH

(V.I.F.)
TOTAL TRAVEL

(V.I.F.)
OVERHEAD

(V.I.F.)

ELEVATOR SCHEDULE - MORRISON

1/2" = 1'-0"7 Interior Car Elevation - Elevator 2



LED DIGITAL POSITION INDICATOR
WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

7"

FASTENERS - TYPICAL

1' - 2"

FLUSH MOUNTED FIXTURE -
FACEPLATE TO COVER ALL VOIDS 
AND MATCH EXISTING FIXTURE 
SIZE - TYPICAL - SS1

INTERMEDIATE LANDING

1'
 - 

5 
1/

4"
  T

YP
.

5 3/4"  TYP.

FASTENERS - TYPICAL

ENGRAVED CUSTOM 
PICTOGRAPH - TYPICAL

DESIGNATED RECALL LANDING

ELEVATOR CONTROL
PUSH BUTTON - TYPICAL

Use Exit Stairs

In Case Of Fire
Elevators Are Out Of Service

Use Exit Stairs

In Case Of Fire
Elevators Are Out Of Service

5 3/4"  TYP.

2'
 - 

0 
1/

4" FIREFIGHTER'S OPERATION 
KEY SWITCH (POSITIONS: 
"ON", "OFF", "RESET") AND 
VISUAL SIGNAL

FIREFIGHTERS' OPERATION
TO RECALL ELEVATORS

INSERT FIRE KEY AND TURN TO "ON"

COMMUNICATION FAILURE 
LIGHT, SPEAKER, AND RESET 
SWITCH

CONTROL BUTTON 
IDENTIFICATION - TYPICAL

PROVIDE BACKBOX - TYPICAL 

FLUSH MOUNTED 
FIXTURE - FACEPLATE 
TO COVER ALL VOIDS -
TYPICAL - SS1

DN

UP

42
" A

.F
.F

. 

ELEVATOR
COMMUNICATION 

FAILURE

TERMINAL LANDING

Use Exit Stairs

In Case Of Fire
Elevators Are Out Of Service

DN

42
" A

.F
.F

. 

TYP.
5/8" MIN.

DN

UP

42
" A

.F
.F

. 

72
" A

.F
.F

.

ELEVATOR HOISTWAY 
ACCESS KEYSWITCH -
TYPICAL

BACKBOX - TYPICAL
V.I.F.
3 1/2"

V
.I.

F.
6 

1/
4"

FASTENERS - TYPICAL

FLUSH MOUNTED FIXTURE -
FACEPLATE TO COVER ALL 
VOIDS - SS1

REFER TO 
DRAWINGS FOR

LOCATION

TYPICAL
5/8" MIN

LED ILLUMINATED 
ARROWS

FASTENERS - TYPICAL

1'
 - 

0 
1/

4"

3 3/4"

BACKBOX

FLUSH MOUNTED 
FIXTURE - FACEPLATE 
TO COVER ALL 
VOIDS - SS1

TYPICAL
5/8" MIN

FIREFIGHTERS
OPERATION

4'
 - 

6"

1' - 0"

SERVICE 
CABINET

CAR CAPACITY
ELEVATOR #

DOOR
OPEN

ALARM

PUSH TO

HELP

CALL

DOOR
CLOSE

CAB LIGHT
SWITCH

IN-CAR 
RUN STOP

DIGITAL CAR POSITION 
INDICATOR
WITH DIRECTIONAL 
ARROW - TYPICAL

FIREFIGHTERS 
OPERATION
CABINET - TYPICAL

LOCKABLE SERVICE CABINET -
REFER TO SPECIFICATION FOR 
EQUIPMENT INSIDE

FASTENERS - TYPICAL

EMERGENCY OPERATION 
BUTTON - TYPICAL

DOOR OPEN AND DOOR 
CLOSE BUTTONS -
TYPICAL

EMERGENCY 
COMMUNICATION BUTTON -
TYPICAL - ACTIVATION OF 
EMERGENCY CALL BUTTON 
SHALL PROVIDE CLOSURE OF 
DRY SET OF CONTACTS FOR 
CAMPUS SECURITY USE

FLUSH MOUNTED 
HINGED FIXTURE -
FACEPLATE TO 
COVER ALL VOIDS -
TYPICAL - MT2

CONTROL BUTTONS -
COORDINATE WITH 
NUMBER OF LANDINGS -
TYPICAL

CONTROL BUTTONS 
BRAILLE TAGS FOR 
LANDINGS BELOW THE 
MAIN ENTRY FLOOR 
SHALL INDICATE -1, -2, -3 
ETC... AS REQUIRED BY 
CODE - TYPICAL

CONTROL BUTTON 
IDENTIFICATION -
TYPICAL

IN-CAR RUN STOP KEYSWTICH

CAB LIGHT KEYSWTICH

ELEVATOR 1

PROVIDE SPACE FOR CARD 
ACCESS READER - CARD 
READER PROVIDED BY 
OTHERS - TYPCAL

48
" A

.F
.F

.
M

A
XI

M
U

M
 -

TY
PI

C
A

L

B

2

1

3

4

TELEPHONE 
MICROPHONE AND 
SPEAKER - TYPICAL

VOICE ANNUNCIATION
SPEAKER

SH
EL

L 
H

EI
G

H
T

8'
-0

"

A

A

B SIM 
OPP

C

B

D
O

O
R 

H
EI

G
H

T

7'
-0

"

IN
-C

A
R 

D
IR

E C
TIO

N
 IN

D
IC

A
T O

R

6'
-0

"

B

4'-9"

2'
-8

"

U-501

C
A

R 
IN

TE
RI

O
R

± 
4'

-9
"

CAR INTERIOR
± 6'-8 1/2"

PASSENGER DOOR
4'-6"

FLOOR PLAN REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

10
"

EQ EQ

4"

CAR OPERATING 
PANEL - REFER TO CAR 
OPERATING FIXTURE

IN-CAR DIRECTION 
INDICATOR FIXTURE

LIGHTING FIXTURES -
LF1 - TYPICAL

12 GAUGE STEEL 
CANOPY CEILING -
POWDER COATED 
WHITE

REMOVABLE CEILING 
PANEL FOR ACCESS 
TO EMERGENCY EXIT

EXHAUST FAN

HANDRAIL AND 
BUMPER - SS1

FLOORING - F2

CAR DOOR - SS1
TRANSOM - SS1

LOWER WALL PANEL -
TYPICAL - SS2

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM 
BLACK POWDER 
COATED REVEAL

CAR OPERATING 
PANEL AS SPECIFIED

RETURN - SS1
MODULAR WALL 
PANEL SYSTEM - LP2

CAR PADS - TYPICAL

BASE - TYPICAL - SS1

TYP.
1/8"

LOCKABLE CAR 
PAD STUDS - SS1 -
TYPICAL

C

TYP.
1/8"

PL
A

TF
O

RM

±5
'-7

 3
/4

"

PLATFORM
±7'-0 1/2"

EQ EQ EQ

6'-8 1/2"

6"
2"
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CLIENT NO:
DRAWN BY:
SHEET NO:

A|r JOB NO.:

REVISIONS

SEAL

SIENNA ENVIRONMENTAL
350 ELMWOOD AVENUE
BUFFALO, NY 14222

PHONE:716-332-3136
FAX: 716-332-3134

SPRINGLINE DESIGN
73 TROY ROAD
EAST GREENBUSH, NY 12061

PHONE:518-487-4755
FAX: 518-670-0122

POPLI DESIGN GROUP
555 PENBROOKE DRIVE 
PENFIELD, NY 14526

PHONE:585-388-2060
FAX: 585-388-2070
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RILEY ROBB
ELEVATOR DETAILS

A-502

190.114
161042
Author

BID DOCUMENTS

10/27/2023
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NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3" = 1'-0"3 Position Indicator Fixture

3" = 1'-0"5 Hall Call Fixtures
3" = 1'-0"4 Hoistway Access Fixture

3" = 1'-0"2 In-Car Direction Indicator Fixture

3" = 1'-0"1 Car Operating Panel

NOTE:
1.          * DESIGNATED RECALL LANDING
2.          ** ALTERNATE RECALL LANDING

#1
OVERHEAD

GEARED
TRACTION

PASSENGER 4,000 200 **F *F F F F 4' - 9" 49' - 5" 14' - 3"

B 1 2 3 4

ELEVATOR MACHINE TYPE CAPACITY
(LBS)

SPEED
(FPM)

LANDINGS
(F - FRONT, R - REAR) PIT DEPTH

(V.I.F.)
TOTAL TRAVEL

(V.I.F.)
OVERHEAD

(V.I.F.)

ELEVATOR SCHEDULE - RILEY ROBB

1/2" = 1'-0"6 Interior Car Elevation



EXPIRATION: 10/01/25



EXPIRATION: 10/01/25



EXPIRATION: 10/01/25



TH
E 

D
ES

IG
N

 C
O

N
C

EP
TS

, C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TIO
N

 D
RA

W
IN

G
S 

A
N

D
 D

ET
A

IL
S 

PR
ES

EN
TE

D
 H

ER
EI

N
 A

RE
 T

HE
 S

O
LE

 P
RO

PE
RT

Y 
O

F 
A

RC
HI

TE
C

TU
RA

L 
RE

SO
UR

C
ES

, P
.C

.
A

N
Y 

RE
PR

O
D

UC
TIO

N
 O

R 
O

TH
ER

 U
SE

 O
F 

TH
IS

 IN
FO

RM
A

TIO
N

 W
ITH

O
UT

 T
HE

 W
RI

TT
EN

 C
O

N
SE

N
T 

O
F 

A
RC

HI
TE

C
TU

RA
L 

RE
SO

UR
C

ES
, P

.C
. I

S 
EX

PR
ES

SL
Y 

PR
O

HI
BI

TE
D

.  
A

LL
 R

IG
HT

S 
RE

SE
RV

ED
. C

O
PY

RI
G

HT
 A

RC
HI

TE
C

TU
RA

L 
RE

SO
UR

C
ES

, P
.C

.

CLIENT NO:
DRAWN BY:
SHEET NO:

A|r JOB NO.:

REVISIONS

SEAL

SIENNA ENVIRONMENTAL
350 ELMWOOD AVENUE
BUFFALO, NY 14222

PHONE: 716-332-3136
FAX: 716-332-3134

SPRINGLINE DESIGN
73 TROY ROAD
EAST GREENBUSH, NY 12061

PHONE: 518-487-4755
FAX: 518-670-0122

POPLI DESIGN GROUP
555 PENBROOKE DRIVE
PENFIELD, NY 14526

PHONE: 585-388-2060
FAX: 585-388-2070
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ELECTRICAL
NOTES AND
SYMBOLS

E-001
JK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT SYMBOLS
LIGHT SWITCH
# = 3 IS 3-WAY, 4 IS 4-WAY

$

$

#

X

LIGHT SWITCH
X : D = DIMMER
M = MOMENTARY
OS = OCCUPANCY SENSOR
K = KEY OPERATED
T = TIMER
P = SWITCH WITH PILOT LIGHT
WP=WEATHER PROOF

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SYMBOLS

SMOKE DETECTOR

FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNITFACU

Ƨ

WIRING DEVICE SYMBOLS
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
X: D=DEDICATED
G=GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING TYPE
AC=INSTALLED ABOVE COUNTER BACKSPLASH
AF=ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING TYPE
BC=INSTALLED BELOW COUNTER
WP=WEATHER PROOF WHILE IN USE COVER
H=HOSPITAL GRADE
PL=PLUG LOAD CONTROLLED
T=TAMPER RESISTANT
TVSS=TVSS RECEPTACLE
U=RECEPTACLE WITH USB CONNECTORS
SS=SURGE SUPPRESSION

UNFUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH

J JUNCTION BOX

ELECTRICAL PANELBOARD ( SEE PANELBOARD SCHEDULE)

X

GENERAL NOTES

EQUIPMENT & DEVICES TO BE REMOVED

KEYNOTEX

REMOVAL KEYNOTEX

EXISTING EQUIPMENT & DEVICES TO REMAIN

ANNOTATION SYMBOLS

EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES TO BE PROVIDED

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

19.
A.
B.
C.

D.

E.

      THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND REPRESENT A COMPLETED PROJECT.  MINOR MODIFICATIONS OF WORK SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO
COMPLY WITH PROJECT REQUIREMENTS AND TO INSTALL A WORKING SYSTEM.  LOCATIONS OF DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT SHOW A GENERAL ARRANGEMENT AND/OR INTENDED FUNCTION. ALL
COMPONENTS TO BE INSTALLED ARE NOT SHOWN ON ALL DRAWINGS OR DETAILS, BUT SHALL BE INCLUDED AS NECESSARY.  EXACT LOCATIONS OF CERTAIN EQUIPMENT THAT REQUIRE
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS MAY BE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHOWING THAT EQUIPMENT.  IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION FOR THAT
EQUIPMENT.

      THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF AND COMPLIMENTARY TO THE
INFORMATION IN THESE CONTRACT DRAWINGS.

      ALL REFERENCES TO THE CONTRACTOR REFERS TO THE CONTRACTOR OR CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL WORK SHOWN ON THESE ELECTRICAL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

      ALL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LISTED AS APPROPRIATE FOR THE APPLICATION.

      ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK OR SHOP FABRICATION.  REQUIRED
CHANGES TO THE WORK AS SHOWN ON THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE APPROVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE ENGINEER, OTHER TRADES, AND OWNER, IN WRITING, PRIOR
TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.  BEFORE INSTALLATION OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK FOR ALL REQUIRED CLEARANCES, INCLUDING DOOR SWINGS AND ELEVATIONS, TO AVOID
INTERFERENCE WITH OTHER TRADES.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND COORDINATING WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SHOP DRAWINGS, CONTRACTOR
SUBMITTALS AND EQUIPMENT CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

      COORDINATE THE WORK ON THESE DRAWINGS WITH THE WORK OF ALL OTHER DRAWINGS AND CONTRACTS IN THE AFFECTED AND/OR ADJACENT AREAS. COORDINATE SHUTDOWN OF
EXISTING SYSTEMS WITH OWNER AND OTHER TRADES.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DISABLING EXISTING SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED, AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PERFORMING ALL
WORK AS REQUIRED BY CODES, REGULATIONS AND LAWS OF THE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL GOVERNMENTS AND OTHER AUTHORITIES AND AGENCIES WITH LAWFUL JURISDICTION.

      PROVIDE GROUNDING & BONDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE.  ALL FEEDERS, BRANCH CIRCUITS, AND OTHER WIRING SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE A SEPARATE DEDICATED INSULATED GROUND WIRE EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY NOTED.
ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE MATERIALS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT SHALL BE CONNECTED TOGETHER IN A MANNER THAT CREATES A PERMANENT, LOW IMPEDANCE PATH FOR GROUND FAULT
CURRENT. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS REQUIRING A NEUTRAL SHALL HAVE SEPARATE DEDICATED FULL SIZE NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS OR AS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

      PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION FOR EVERY FIXTURE, ITEM OR ANY EQUIPMENT REQUIRING ANY ELECTRICAL CONNECTION WHICH IS SHOWN ON ANY CONTRACT DRAWING OR NOTED IN
ANY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION.  INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND CONDITIONS FOR WARRANTY AND GUARANTEE.  PROVIDE
ALL ACCESSORIES REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND SATISFACTORY INSTALLATION READY FOR CONTINUOUS USE.

      EXISTING CIRCUITS, AND DEVICES, WHICH ARE PRESENT OR PASS THROUGH AFFECTED AREAS, SHALL BE MAINTAINED OPERATIONAL, AS REQUIRED, AND AS DIRECTED.  THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING AND AVOIDING, IF POSSIBLE, THESE CIRCUITS AND DEVICES.  IF DISTURBED, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED CIRCUITS AND DEVICES, SHALL BE
REPAIRED, OR REPLACED, AND MADE OPERATIONAL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AND AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE.  ALL INTERRUPTIONS TO LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS INCLUDING MONITORING
AND ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM AND SHALL BE RESTORED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

      THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY EQUIPMENT OR WORK THAT MAY BE REQUIRED TO BE TEMPORARILY DISCONNECTED, REMOVED AND/OR RELOCATED AS PART OF THE
CONTRACTORS WORK OR THE WORK OF OTHER TRADES.  THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO RECONNECT AND MAKE
ELECTRICALLY OPERATIONAL ALL EQUIPMENT THAT IS DISCONNECTED AND/OR RELOCATED AS PART OF THE WORK.

      ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER, RECTILINEAR TO BUILDING STRUCTURE.  ALL WIRING SHALL BE RUN CONCEALED OR IN RACEWAY UNLESS
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

      ALL RACEWAYS THROUGH BUILDING EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH EXPANSION FITTINGS.  CUT AND PATCH BUILDING STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED.  PROVIDE UL LISTED FIRE
STOP METHODS FOR PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED BUILDING COMPONENTS OR BARRIERS PER CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS.  WATERPROOF ALL EXTERIOR OUTDOOR PENETRATIONS.

      ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING OF BUILDING COMPONENTS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
ALL PATCHING SHALL MATCH THE EXISTING COMPONENTS AND FINISHES. CUTTING AND PATCHING WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY PERSONNEL TRAINED AND REGULARLY
EMPLOYED FOR SUCH SERVICES.  COORDINATE ALL WORK ON EXISTING BUILDING COMPONENTS WITH OWNER AND OTHER TRADES.

      ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NECESSARY SUPPORT FRAMING, STIFFENERS, BRACING, AND HANGERS TO ENSURE A COMPLETE AND DURABLE SYSTEM.  SUPPORTS MAY VARY
FROM THOSE SHOWN IN DETAILS AND AS REQUIRED FOR EQUIPMENT TO BE FURNISHED OR FOR EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS.  DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS MUST BE
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

      120/277V, 20A CIRCUITS SHALL BE FED WITH #12AWG CONDUCTORS AND A #12AWG GROUND MINIMUM, UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE. CIRCUITS PROTECTED AT GREATER THEN 20A, UP TO AND
INCLUDING 30A, SHALL BE FED WITH #10AWG CONDUCTORS AND A #10AWG GROUND, UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE. CIRCUITS PROTECTED AT GREATER THAN 30A, SHALL BE FED AS SHOWN
ON THE DRAWINGS OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE AND REGULATIONS, IF NOT INDICATED.

      NOT ALL SYMBOLS AND NOT ALL NOTES ARE USED ON THESE CONTRACT DRAWINGS.

      THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN RECORD DRAWINGS ON SITE SHOWING CHANGES MADE DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS OR ENGINEER APPROVED CHANGES.  THE RECORD SET MUST BE
COMPLETE AND CURRENT AND AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION WHEN REQUISITIONS FOR PAYMENT ARE SUBMITTED. ELECTRONIC VERSIONS, AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

      REMOVAL NOTES:
REMOVE ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL ITEMS SHOWN ON THE REMOVAL DRAWINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
COORDINATE ALL REMOVALS WITH OWNER AND OTHER TRADES. REFER TO AND COORDINATE WITH ABATEMENT AND ARCHITECTURE DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.
ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND CIRCUITS CONNECTED TO ANY EQUIPMENT THAT IS SHOWN TO BE DEMOLISHED AND/OR REMOVED SHALL BE REMOVED BACK TO THE SOURCE INCLUDING ALL
RACEWAYS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  RACEWAYS CONTAINED AND CONCEALED IN FLOORS, CEILINGS OR WALLS THAT ARE NOT TO BE AFFECTED BY ANY CONTRACT OR BY ANY TRADE
WILL BE LEFT/ABANDONED IN PLACE AND CAPPED AT EACH END.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING OSHA 29 CFR
1926.62 (LEAD IN CONSTRUCTION STANDARD), AND FOR TAKING PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THAT WORKERS ARE NOT EXPOSED TO LEAD IN EXCESS OF THE PERMISSIBLE EXPOSURE LIMIT.
DEMOLITION WORK MAY INVOLVE ASBESTOS ABATEMENT.  REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS AND EXACT LOCATIONS.  ANY REMOVAL WORK OR ANY OTHER WORK
SHALL COMMENCE ONLY AFTER HAZARDOUS MATERIAL REMOVAL WORK IS COMPLETE AND NECESSARY AND REQUISITE CLEARANCES HAVE BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE
ENVIRONMENTAL/ABATEMENT CONSULTANT/MONITOR.

ROOF HATCH DETECTORƧ
R

WALL MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORƧ

CONTROL MODULECM

18. THE EXISTING MAINTENANCE VENDOR FOR FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION IS WEST FIRE SYSTEMS. WEST FIRE SYSTEMS TO BE PRESENT FOR SYSTEM  INSTALLATION AND RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROGRAMMING, PRE-TESTING, ACCEPTANCE TESTING, AND CERTIFICATION AS PART OF THE FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM . ALL FIRE ALARM CABLE SHALL BE IN PLACED IN 3/4 INCH CONDUIT MINIMUM
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

Exp:10/25
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RILEY ROBB
PARTIAL OVERALL
ROOF PLAN

ED-101
JK

 3/32" = 1'-0"1 Partial Overall Roof Plan

Key Plan

GENERAL NOTES:
1. SEE E-105 DETAIL 3 FOR ROOF NEW WORK PLAN.

2. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS AND FEEDERS SHALL BE LOCKED OUT/TAGGED
OUT BEFORE REMOVAL WORK BEGINS.

3. FIRE STOP ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS
AND OR FLOORS WITH MATERIAL EQUAL IN RATING TO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE MATERIAL PENETRATED.

1. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING CONDUIT AND WIRING FROM
EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE BACK TO SOURCE.

2. EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL REMAIN.

KEYED NOTES: #

0' 8'

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

16' 64'32'
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PARTIAL OVERALL
FLOOR PLANS

E-101
JK

 3/32" = 1'-0"1 Partial Overall Basement Floor Plan

 3/32" = 1'-0"2 Partial Overall First Floor Plan

Key Plan

GENERAL NOTES:
1. SEE SHEET ED-401 DETAIL 1&3 FOR BASEMENT REMOVAL PLAN. SEE

SHEET E-401 DETAIL 1&5 FOR BASEMENT NEW WORK PLAN.

2. SEE SHEET E-401 DETAIL 2&6 FOR FIRST FLOOR NEW WORK PLAN.

3. FIRE STOP ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS
AND OR FLOORS WITH MATERIAL EQUAL IN RATING TO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE MATERIAL PENETRATED.

1. PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED CONDUIT AND FIRE ALARM CABLE IN
CORRIDOR B0043 TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNIT.

KEYED NOTES: X

0' 8'

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

16' 64'32'

Exp:10/25
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E-102
JK

 3/32" = 1'-0"2 Partial Overall Third Floor Plan

 3/32" = 1'-0"1 Partial Overall Second Floor Plan

Key Plan

GENERAL NOTES:
1. SEE SHEET E-401 DETAIL 3,7&8 FOR SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR NEW

WORK PLAN.

2. FIRE STOP ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS
AND OR FLOORS WITH MATERIAL EQUAL IN RATING TO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE MATERIAL PENETRATED.

0' 8'

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

16' 64'32'
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PARTIAL OVERALL
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E-103
JK

 3/32" = 1'-0"2 Partial Overall Fourth Floor Plan

 3/32" = 1'-0"1 Partial Overall Roof Plan

Key Plan

GENERAL NOTES:
1. SEE SHEET E-401 DETAIL 3&8 FOR FOURTH FLOOR NEW WORK PLAN.

2. SEE SHEET ED-401 DETAIL 2&4 FOR ROOF REMOVAL PLAN. SEE SHEET
E-401 DETAIL 4&9 FOR ROOF NEW WORK PLAN.

3. FIRE STOP ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS
AND OR FLOORS WITH MATERIAL EQUAL IN RATING TO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE MATERIAL PENETRATED.

0' 8'

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

16' 64'32'

1. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND FIRE ALARM CABLE ABOVE CEILING IN
CORRIDOR 40040 TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNIT LOCATED
IN CORRIDOR B0043 IN THE BASEMENT.

KEYED NOTES: X

Exp:10/25
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RILEY ROBB
PARTIAL OVERALL
FLOOR PLANS

E-104
JK

 3/32" = 1'-0"1 Partial Overall Basement Floor Plan
 3/32" = 1'-0"2 Partial Overall First Floor Plan

 3/32" = 1'-0"3 Partial Overall Second Floor Plan Key Plan

GENERAL NOTES:
1. SEE SHEET ED-402 DETAIL 1 FOR BASEMENT REMOVAL PLAN. SEE E-402

DETAIL 1 FOR BASEMENT NEW WORK PLAN.

2. SEE SHEET E-402 DETAIL 2 FOR FIRST FLOOR NEW WORK PLAN.

3. SEE SHEET E-402 DETAIL 3 FOR SECOND FLOOR NEW WORK PLAN.

4. FIRE STOP ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS
AND OR FLOORS WITH MATERIAL EQUAL IN RATING TO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE MATERIAL PENETRATED.

5. ALL EXPOSED CONDUIT IN THE CORRIDOR B00CA TO BE KEPT AS HIGH
AS FEASIBLE.

1. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND FIRE ALARM CABLE IN CORRIDOR B00CA TO
EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNIT LOCATED IN AC CONTROL
ROOM B00UE.

2. ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR SHALL CORE THE HOLE THROUGH THE
SLAB INTO THE BASEMENT LEVEL DUE TO THE POTENTIAL FOR A
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE/COATING UNDER THE TILE OF JANITORS
CLOSET 100JB. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR THE DRILLING.

KEYED NOTES: X

0' 8'

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

16' 64'32'

Exp:10/25
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CORRIDOR
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STAIR D
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DUCT
SPACE
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400SA

STAIR B
400SB

ELEVATOR
#1
B45

ELECTRICAL
CLOSET

400UF

KITCHEN
421

ELEVATOR FEEDER SEE
E-402 DETAIL 6 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION

ELEVATOR FEEDER SEE
E-105 DETAIL 1 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION

E-402
6

UP
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ELEVATOR
MACHINE

ROOM
P5

STAIR D
P1

FAN
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P4

STORAGE
P2
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STAIRCASE

SUPPORT CONDUIT
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1
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1

1 1
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SPACE
300DS

STAIR A
300SA

STAIR B
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ELEVATOR FEEDER SEE
E-104 DETAIL 3 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION

ELEVATOR #1
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RILEY ROBB
PARTIAL OVERALL
FLOOR PLANS

E-105
JK

 3/32" = 1'-0"2 Partial Overall Fourth Floor Plan
 3/32" = 1'-0"3 Partial Overall Roof Plan

 3/32" = 1'-0"1 Partial Overall Third Floor Plan

Key Plan

GENERAL NOTES:
1. SEE E-402 DETAIL 4 FOR THIRD FLOOR NEW WORK PLAN.

2. SEE E-402 DETAIL 5 FOR FOURTH FLOOR NEW WORK PLAN.

3. SEE ED-402 DETAIL 2 FOR ROOF REMOVAL PLAN. SEE SHEET E-402
DETAIL 6 FOR ROOF NEW WORK PLAN.

4. SEE E-641 FOR ROOF STANDOFF DETAIL.

5. FIRE STOP ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED
WALLS AND OR FLOORS WITH MATERIAL EQUAL IN RATING TO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE MATERIAL PENETRATED.

1. PROVIDE NEW CONDUIT AND WIRING FOR POWER CONNECTION TO
EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE.  RUN CONDUIT ON PARAPET ALONG EDGE
OF ROOF.

KEYED NOTES: X

0' 8'

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

16' 64'32'

Exp:10/25
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MORRISON
PARTIAL OVERALL
REMOVAL FLOOR
PLANS

ED-401
JK

 1/4" = 1'-0"3 Enlarged Basement Floor Plan
 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Enlarged Basement Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"4 Enlarged Roof Plan
 1/4" = 1'-0"2 Enlarged Roof Plan

Key Plan

1. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED
SWITCH BACK TO SOURCE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION
OF ELECTRICAL PANEL.

2. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING RECEPTACLE BACK TO SOURCE.
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL PANEL.

3. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING DISCONNECT AND ASSOCIATED
CONDUIT AND WIRING BACK TO SOURCE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD
VERIFY LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL PANEL.

4. DISCONNECT POTS LINES DURING REMOVAL. PROTECT AND SAVE
POTS LINES DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR REUSE.

5. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE AND
ASSOCIATED SWITCH. PROTECT AND SAVE EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT
DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR REUSE.

KEYED NOTES:

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THIN LINE WEIGHTS INDICATE EXISTING. DASHED LINE TYPES INDICATE

EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED.

2. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS AND FEEDERS SHALL BE LOCKED OUT/TAGGED
OUT BEFORE REMOVAL WORK BEGINS.

3. FIRE STOP ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS
AND OR FLOORS WITH MATERIAL EQUAL IN RATING TO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE MATERIAL PENETRATED.

#

0' 1'

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2' 8'4'

Exp:10/25
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CRAWL
SPACE
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C

FIRE ALARM CABLE

SEE E-101 DETAIL 1 FOR
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13 14
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CONDUIT CONTINUATION
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SEE E-103 DETAIL 2 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION
(4TH FLOOR ONLY)
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ELEVATOR PRIMARY RECALL
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P1002
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ELEVATOR #2 ELEVATOR #1

UP
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STAIR 1
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Ƨ

15 SEE E-103 DETAIL 2 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION
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SEE E-401 DETAIL 9 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION
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MORRISON
PARTIAL OVERALL
FLOOR PLANS

E-401
JK

 1/4" = 1'-0"5 Enlarged Basement Floor Plan
 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Enlarged Basement Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"6 Enlarged First Floor Plan
 1/4" = 1'-0"2 Enlarged First Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"7 Enlarged Second Floor Plan
 1/4" = 1'-0"3 Enlarged Typical Floor Plan (2-4)

 1/4" = 1'-0"9 Enlarged Roof Plan
 1/4" = 1'-0"4 Enlarged Roof Plan

Key Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"8 Enlarged Typical Floor Plan (3-4)

1. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING FOR POWER CONNECTION TO NEW
CONDENSING UNIT ACCU-1M. SEE SHEET E-641 FOR ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE.

2. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LP4D SEC C LOCATED IN MECHANICAL ROOM
40062 TO NEW WEATHERPROOF SERVICE RECEPTACLE ON ACCU-1M.

3. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LP4D SEC C LOCATED IN MECHANICAL ROOM
40062 TO NEW  LIGHT FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED SWITCH IN
ELEVATOR#1 MACHINE ROOM P1003 .

4. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LP4D SEC C LOCATED IN MECHANICAL ROOM
40062 TO NEW GFCI RECEPTACLE.

5. PROVIDE NEW SMOKE DETECTOR ASSOCIATED WITH ELEVATOR
RECALL.

6. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING FOR POWER CONNECTION TO NEW
CONDENSING UNIT ACCU-2M. SEE SHEET E-641 FOR ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE.

7. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LP4D SEC C LOCATED IN MECHANICAL ROOM
40062 TO NEW WEATHERPROOF SERVICE RECEPTACLE ON ACCU-2M.

8. PROVIDE NEW 125A BREAKER IN EXISTING PANEL PP-PH2 LOCATED IN
VENTILATION EQUIPMENT ROOM P2005 AND (3)#1 & (1)#6G IN 1 1/2"
CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION TO NEW ELEVATOR DISCONNECT
SWITCH.

9. PROVIDE NEW ROOF HATCH SMOKE DETECTOR.

10. RECONNECT EXISTING POT LINES SAVED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
ELEVATOR CONTROLLER THROUGH A NEW 12X12X4 DEMARCATION
BOX.

11. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING FOR POWER CONNECTION FROM
EXISTING PANEL LP4D SEC C LOCATED IN MECHANICAL ROOM 40062 TO
NEW CAB LIGHT DISCONNECT SWITCH.

12. PROVIDE NEW SMOKE DETECTOR.

13. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LELP-B LOCATED IN CORRIDOR B0043 TO NEW
LIGHT FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED SWITCH.

14. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LELP-B LOCATED IN CORRIDOR B0043 TO NEW
GFCI RECEPTACLE.

15. PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR ASSOCIATED WITH
ELEVATOR RECALL.

16. REUSE EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT SAVED DURING CONSTRUCTION
FOR POWER CONNECTION TO NEW EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE AND
ASSOCIATED SWITCH ON ROOF 02. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL.

17. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LP4D SEC C LOCATED IN MECHANICAL ROOM
40062 TO NEW LIGHT FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED SWITCH IN
ELEVATOR#2 MACHINE ROOM P2003.

18. PROVIDE NEW 125A BREAKER IN EXISTING PANEL PP-4A LOCATED ON
THE FOURTH FLOOR AND (3)#1 & (1)#6G IN 1 1/2" CONDUIT FOR POWER
CONNECTION TO NEW ELEVATOR DISCONNECT SWITCH.

KEYED NOTES: X

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THIN LINE WEIGHTS INDICATE EXISTING. DASHED LINE TYPES

INDICATE EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED.

2. LOCK-OUT/TAG-OUT EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUITS BEFORE
BEGINNING REMOVALS.

3. SEE SHEET E-641 FOR ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES/DETAILS.

4. FIRE STOP ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED
WALLS AND OR FLOORS WITH MATERIAL EQUAL IN RATING TO THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF THE MATERIAL PENETRATED.

0' 1'

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2' 8'4'

Exp:10/25
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RILEY ROBB
PARTIAL OVERALL
REMOVAL FLOOR
PLANS

ED-402
JK

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Enlarged Basement Floor Plan
 1/4" = 1'-0"2 Enlarged Roof Plan

Key Plan

1. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED
SWITCH BACK TO SOURCE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION
OF ELECTRICAL PANEL.

2. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING RECEPTACLE BACK TO SOURCE.
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL PANEL.

3. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING DISCONNECT AND ASSOCIATED
CONDUIT AND WIRING BACK TO SOURCE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD
VERIFY LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL PANEL.

4. DISCONNECT POTS LINES DURING REMOVAL. PROTECT AND SAVE
POTS LINES DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR REUSE.

5. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE POWER TO THE EXISTING DAMPER
ACTUATOR BACK TO SOURCE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL PANEL.

KEYED NOTES:

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THIN LINE WEIGHTS INDICATE EXISTING. DASHED LINE TYPES INDICATE

EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED.

2. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS AND FEEDERS SHALL BE LOCKED OUT/TAGGED
OUT BEFORE REMOVAL WORK BEGINS.

3. FIRE STOP ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS
AND OR FLOORS WITH MATERIAL EQUAL IN RATING TO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE MATERIAL PENETRATED.

#

0' 1'

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2' 8'4'

Exp:10/25



STAIR A
B00SA

ELEVATOR
B00E

CLOSET
B23

CORRIDOR
B00CA

LAB
B10

C

SEE E-104 DETAIL
1 FOR CONDUIT
CONTINUATION

FIRE ALARM CABLE

11 12

G

Ƨ
13

SEE E-402 DETAIL 2 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION

LOUNGE
109

CORRIDOR
100CA

JANITOR'S
CLOSET

100JB

ELEVATOR
#1

100E

STAIR A
100SA

FIRE ALARM CABLE

Ƨ
13

SEE E-402 DETAIL 3 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION

CORRIDOR
200CA

JANITOR'S
CLOSET

200JB

ELEVATOR
#1

200E

STAIR A
200SA

FIRE ALARM CABLE

Ƨ
13

SEE E-402 DETAIL 4 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION

CORRIDOR
300CA

PRINTING
ROOM

DARK
ROOM

ELEVATOR
1

300E

STAIR A
300SA

FIRE ALARM CABLE

Ƨ
13

SEE E-402 DETAIL 5 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION

±6'-8"
CLEAR HOISTWAY

INACTIVE
FILES

ROOM

CORRIDOR
400CA

DUCT
SPACE
400DS

ELEVATOR
#1
B45

STAIR A
400SA

FIRE ALARM CABLE

Ƨ
13

SEE E-402 DETAIL 6 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION

FE

UP

W 4'-3" V.I.F.
H 5'-4" V.I.F.ELEVATOR

MACHINE
ROOM

P5

FAN
ROOM

P4

STORAGE
P2

STAIR D
P1

AC-1R

ACCU-1R

NEW ELEVATOR
DISCONNECT
SWITCH

A

B

CAB LIGHT
DISCONNECT
SWITCH

ELEVATOR FEEDER
ELEVATOR FEEDER SEE
E-105 DETAIL 2 FOR
CONDUIT CONTINUATION

FIRE ALARM CABLE

D-1

D-2

A

10
1

14

3

10

TYP. 2
4

G

9

7

6

8

2

G
Ƨ

SEE E-402 DETAIL
5 FOR CONDUIT
CONTINUATION

CM

CM

CM

ELEVATOR PRIMARY RECALL

ELEVATOR SECONDARY RECALL

FIREMAN'S HAT

G

DEMARCATION BOX

ELEVATOR CONTROLLER

ELEVATOR #1
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RILEY ROBB
PARTIAL OVERALL
FLOOR PLANS

E-402
JK

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Enlarged Basement Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"2 Enlarged First Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"3 Enlarged Second Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"4 Enlarged Third Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"5 Enlarged Fourth Floor Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"6 Enlarged Roof Plan

Key Plan

1. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING FOR POWER CONNECTION TO NEW
CONDENSING UNIT ACCU-1R. SEE SHEET E-641 FOR ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE.

2. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LP-29 LOCATED IN STAIR D ROOM P1 TO NEW
WEATHERPROOF SERVICE RECEPTACLE ON ACCU-1R.

3. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LP-29 LOCATED IN STAIR D ROOM P1 TO NEW
LIGHT FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED SWITCH IN ELEVATOR MACHINE
ROOM P3.

4. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LP-29 LOCATED IN STAIR D ROOM P1 TO NEW
GFCI RECEPTACLE.

5. PROVIDE NEW SMOKE DETECTOR ASSOCIATED WITH ELEVATOR
RECALL.

6. REUSE EXISTING 125A BREAKER IN EXISTING PANEL SDP-2 LOCATED IN
ELECTRIC ROOM B00UD. PROVIDE (3)#1 & (1)#6G IN 1 1/2" CONDUIT FOR
POWER CONNECTION TO NEW ELEVATOR DISCONNECT SWITCH.

7. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING FOR POWER CONNECTION TO NEW CAB
LIGHT DISCONNECT SWITCH.

8. PROVIDE NEW SMOKE DETECTOR.

9. RECONNECT EXISTING POT LINES SAVED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
ELEVATOR CONTROLLER THROUGH A NEW 12X12X4 DEMARCATION
BOX.

10. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LP-29 TO NEW FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER.
FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER WILL OPEN UPON ACTIVATION OF THE SMOKE
DETECTOR IN THE ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM P5.

11. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LP-2 IN ELECTRICAL CLOSET B00UF TO NEW
LIGHT FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED SWITCH.

12. PROVIDE (2)#12 & (1)#12G IN 3/4" CONDUIT FOR POWER CONNECTION
FROM EXISTING PANEL LP-2 IN ELECTRICAL CLOSET B00UF TO NEW
GFCI RECEPTACLE.

13. PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR ASSOCIATED WITH
ELEVATOR RECALL.

14. REUSE EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT SAVED DURING CONSTRUCTION
FOR POWER CONNECTION TO NEW EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE AND
ASSOCIATED SWITCH.  CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF
EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL.

KEYED NOTES: X

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THIN LINE WEIGHTS INDICATE EXISTING. DASHED LINE TYPES INDICATE

EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED.

2. LOCK-OUT/TAG-OUT EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUITS  BEFORE BEGINNING
REMOVALS.

3. FIRE STOP ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS
AND OR FLOORS WITH MATERIAL EQUAL IN RATING TO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE MATERIAL PENETRATED.

0' 1'

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2' 8'4'

Exp:10/25
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ELECTRICAL
SCHEDULES/DETAILS

E-641
JK

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
TAG EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION LOCATION VOLTS PHASE HP. KW FLA/(MCA) SOURCE

PANEL CB(AT) CONDUIT & CONDUCTORS CONTROLLER/LOCAL DEVICE
TYPE ENCL. FRAME (AF) OCP (AT) POLES CONDUIT & CONDUCTORS. NOTES.

SPLIT SYSTEM COOLING
MORRISON HALL

ELEVATOR MACHINE#1 208 1 - - 23 LP4D SEC C 35 (2)#8 &(1)#10G IN 1" C - - - - - -

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
TYPE DESCRIPTION MOUNTING DELIVERED

LUMENS INPUT WATTAGE COLOR
TEMPERATURE CRI VOLTAGE BASIS OF DESIGN. NOTES

AC-1M,
ACCU-1M

LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCES & STATISTICS
ROOM TYPE / NAME AVERAGE FOOTCANDLES (FC) TOTAL WATTS (W) TOTAL ROOM / SPACE (FT^2) LPD (W / FT^2) MAXIMUM LPD (W / FT^2)

ELEVATOR #1
MACHINE ROOM

P1003
12 AVG 25 204 0.37 0.52

ELEVATOR #2
MACHINE ROOM

P2003
11 AVG 25 158 0.47 0.52

ELEVATOR MACHINE
ROOM P5 13 AVG 25 129 0.38 0.52

RECOMMENDED AVERAGE
FOOTCANDLES (FC) PER IES

10 AVG

10 AVG

10 AVG

TOTALS - 75 491 - 1.56-

A

SPLIT SYSTEM COOLING 208 1 - - 23 35 (2)#8 &(1)#10G IN 1" C - - - - - -

SPLIT SYSTEM COOLING 208 1 - - 23 SDP-2 35 (2)#8 &(1)#10G IN 1" C - - - - - -

AC-2M,
ACCU-2M

AC-1R,
ACCU-1R

MORRISON HALL
ELEVATOR MACHINE#1

RILEY ROBB HALL
ELEVATOR MACHINE#1

DAMPER 120 1 - - - LP-29 20 (2)#12 &(1)#12G IN 3/4" C - - - - - -D-1 ELEVATOR MACHINE
ROOM P5

DAMPER 120 1 - - - LP-29 20 - - - - - -D-2 ELEVATOR MACHINE
ROOM P5 (2)#12 &(1)#12G IN 3/4" C

FACU
CORRIDOR B0043/

BASEMENT

TYPICAL OF
(FIRST FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR
THIRD FLOOR
FOURTH FLOOR)

PENTHOUSE

 FIBER LOOP

BMS

LCP

NOTIFICATION CIRCUIT

INITIATION CIRCUIT

SPEAKER CIRCUIT

AUDIO CIRCUIT

24VDC CIRCUIT

COMMUNICATION CIRCUIT

FIRE ALARM RISER LINE TYPES

BASEMENT

PENTHOUSE

1. DEVICES SHOWN ARE NOT REPRESENTATIVE OF
ACTUAL CONNECTIONS OR DEVICES USED AND
ARE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY.

2. ROUTE ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICE WIRING FOR EACH
FLOOR IN SINGLE  1-1/2" C. DISTRIBUTE TO
INDIVIDUAL DEVICES USING 3/4"C.

ROUTE IN SINGLE
1-1/2" C (TYPICAL ALL
FLOORS)

ROUTE IN SEPERATE
3/4" C (TYPICAL ALL
FLOORS)

HF

F

HF

F

HF

F

GENERAL NOTES:

Ƨ

Ƨ

Ƨ

RELAY

DAMPER

120V

120V AS INDICATED
ON PLANS

120V

TO ADDITIONAL
FIRE SMOKE
DAMPERS

4 NTS
FIRE ALARM RISER

4LN3B-17

GROUNDING PIN ON TOP OF
VERTICALLY MOUNTED
RECEPTACLES OR TO RIGHT OF
OUTLET ON HORIZONTALLY
MOUNTED RECEPTACLES

PANEL NUMBER

BRANCH BREAKER NUMBER

A.

B.

PROVIDE GREEN GROUND WIRE IN ALL RECEPTACLE CIRCUITS.

DO NOT INSTALL RECEPTACLES, COMPUTER OR TELEPHONE OUTLETS BACK TO
BACK IN WALL CAVITY.  INSTALL IN ADJACENT STUD CAVITIES, TO REDUCE
SOUND TRANSMISSION.

TYPICAL 4LN3B-17

4LN3B-17

GROUNDING PIN ON
TOP OF VERTICALLY
MOUNTED
RECEPTACLES OR TO
RIGHT OF OUTLET ON
HORIZONTALLY
MOUNTED
RECEPTACLES

PANEL NUMBER

BRANCH BREAKER NUMBER

TYPICAL 4LN3B-17

GENERAL NOTES:

2 NTS
RECEPTACLE DETAIL

POWER
SWITCH BOARDS,
CONTROL PANELS
PANELBOARDS
OR DISCONNECTS

VOICE/ DATA

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION

CEILING LINE ABOVE DEVICE

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WITH ARCHITECTS AND OWNER ALL
FINAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT.

CEILING LINE ABOVE DEVICE

HIGHEST BREAKER
OR DISCONNECT
HANDLE

18"

5" MINIMUM

POWER SWITCH

48"

6'-7" MAXIMUM

PANEL SPACING TO BE AS REQUIRED
TO ROUTE CONDUITS BETWEEN.

GENERAL NOTES:

1 NTS
MOUNTING HEIGHT DETAIL

TYPICAL OF
(FIRST FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR
THIRD FLOOR
FOURTH FLOOR)

B VAPOR TIGHT LED 600 15 4000K 120-277 LITHONIA LIGHTING: OLVTWM 400L MVOLT GREYWALL MOUNTED <80

11" ROUND LED HIGH ABUSE POLYCARBONATE LENS, OPAL SHALLOW CASTING IS
DIE-CAST ALUMINUM. 1695 25 3500K 120-277 COOPER LIGHTING: TRO11-LD4-25-35-OPL-WH-UNV-EDC1CEILING <80

SYMBOL
LEGEND

C ALL PRO LED VAPOR TIGHT FLOODLIGHT WITH DURABLE DIE-CAST ALUMINUM HOUSING. 1450 17.7 3500K 120-277 COOPER LIGHTING: VT1730WALL MOUNTED 80

LP4D SEC C

CM

CM

CM

ELEVATOR
CONTROLLER

AC CONTROL ROOM B00UE

ACTUATOR

KEYED NOTES: X

1

1. PROVIDE 24VDC TO SMOKE HATCH ACTUATORS
THAT WILL OPEN THE SMOKE HATCHES UPON
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM SMOKE ALARM
ACTIVATION. SEE E-401 KEYNOTE#9 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ISOMETRIC

CONDUIT SUPPORT

3 NTS
ROOF STANDOFF DETAIL 

CONDUIT

1. REFER TO SPECIFICATION 260529 - HANGERS AND
SUPPORTS FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS PART 2.3 FOR THE
TYPE OF ROOFTOP SUPPORTS.

GENERAL NOTES:

Exp:10/25


